Computer-controlied Cycle Machine with Input Funtion
ljﬁ%ﬁ%m?#47w?//

Senes

40033708
No.1430-06







1. Explanation of codes

1) 7% mark.......... means this part fs changed from the previous parts book.
As 10 the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.

2} 01" ... refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Gty™ column

- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

= "0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding parf is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.
5. As to the pans with marks of "ir"(consumable parts) and "@" {optional parts) on the respective parts,

it is recommended 1o prepare spares.

N—Y Y MTHAIKELT

1.7 2R SoRsShe

1) "% B v MEDA—Y Ty 2 IR L TSEERE h i BaE WKL £ ¥,

TEREE" EEHRY R M ABBLTL W,

2) 01 v RS FDO" TR OBREEBWMLT LR,
. BBEONETIE, BEEREL. 01, 25% 08I, BX (Rfix— b)) 2BLET,
C WEBEO () ik, GSREMELTVIFBRTHEI EMKLET,
£BRAPR—TD = = — = - Riz, RBRTHBTEBORLET.
L UR MRV O R CHESR). "0 (7Y avER) OBV LRI,
FREBBL TS ESROLET,

1o T N A R



CONTENTS
B X

1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOQOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) .. ... it anes 1
SHAS - A3EMR (1)

2.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(2) ..ottt iiiaaeivans 3
SR - SRERBEGR (2)
3.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(3) ...ciiniii ittt iiieaneaeas 3
TR - SLRBAGR (3)
4. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . ..ot e e T
Ll - STRERIGR
5. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1) ......ccovivvivnaanninnns 9
A - A EENE (1)
6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2) . ....voiivievniieennt, 1
A - R X AR (2)
7. PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...........coiiiennnt 13
BA N7 VR AR
8.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS . ... it iia e raviaraneaan 15
R ESES
9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...... ..ot e 17
A AL 7
10. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ...... ... coiiiiiiii i, 18
R 5D - KT\ T
11. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... . i riiaaeaeaa 19
FUTY Bk
12. THREAD CLAMP COMPONEN TS ... i it ittt s ra e e s 21
HAH A BIR
13, XY COMPONENTS (1) .ottt i et ettt ettt ce v e ia e aiaaa e 23
X-YMR& (1)
14. X~ Y COMPONENTS () .ottt ittt it s s s ira et raaanaranan 25
X-YR& (2)
15. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR AMS—210EHSESS) ................. ... 27
HEY A& (AMS-210EHS,ESSH)
16. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (EXCEPT AMS~210EHS,ESS) .................. 29
HmiE D &ME (AMS-210EHS,ESS %k <)
17. TABLE COMPON EN TS . i e sttt ettt st ciraa e e ibrraaeens 31
iR
18. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS (EXCEPT AMS=210EHSESS) . ........ooviiiiiiiiciianinn, 33

7 —M{%E (AMS—210EHS,ESS# <)



RILTHE R

20. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS . ...ttt et et eee e e ee et e eeaes 35
B R OVIEER

21. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ...\ttt ettt eaeetmaae et aaaeeaeeae e 37
WA o A&

22 WIRING DIAGRAM ...\ttt ittt e ottt e e e e e e e ee e e v e aaeas 38
AR

23. PEDAL COMPONENTS .. ..o\ttt ittt e e e e reee e e et ie e e ie e eernns 41
AR

24. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ... ..\ttt sttt e aiee e e e e e e e iaae e e iy 42
IR SR

25. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (1) ..ttt ittt et ea e eee e e e 43
ATz VBE (1)

26. OPTTONAL PART COMPONENTS (2) ..ttt ittt et eeeta e e e e e e eaieveinnaas 45
A7V avEE (2)

27.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ............. e e 47
ZEEB®Y A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...ttt ettt et eeeetae e iarea e rraaeaaennans 48

#5l



1.FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
SHER - AAEElEAR (1)

30 =
¥ 29




1 400-26980 UPSIDE_COVER AL 5 3y 1 1
2 SH-4061255-5P  SCREW M6 L=12 FNEY MG L=12 6
3 400-26979 FACE COVER Pl T3 1
4 229-02506 FACE PLATE A 2Fyagn y 1
5 SH-4041055-SP  SCREW FATRY M4 L=10 2
3 400-24999 PRESSER COVER FI¥IHN - il
7 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FN Y 4
8 400-30828 THREAD TAKE_UP_LEVER_COVER Fve vine - 1
9 SH-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 Far 23y M3X0.5 L=6 2

10 400-10414 THREAD GUIDE_NO.1 B ALFAMTv I 1

11 SH-4061255-SP  SCREW M6 L=12 I FY MG L=12 1

12 262-11904 THREAD GUIDE PLATE X {24074 1

13 SH-4061255-SP  SCREW M6 L=12 FAT 3y M6 L=12 1

14 400-25414 L_SHAPED THREAD GUIDE Ly 34Ny 1

15 NM-6040000-SN  NUT M4 A7 M4 1

16 229-20508 ARM THREAD GUIDE & 7-MF7vF A 1

17 SM-6040650-TP  SCREW v73y" M4 L=6 I

18 SY-6040860-TF  SCREW M4 L=8 L33y M4 L=8 1

19 B1129-210-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) 7-A& Ah 7B 1

20 SH-6040650-TP  SCREW v5EyT M4 L=6 1

21 137-05108 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B FUE Y ATV B 1

22 SM-6040650-TF  SCREW b33y M4 L=6 1

23 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG S 3] 7

24 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG pAEY 3

25 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 MAEY D=12.5 L=4 |

76 TA-2050406-RG  RUBBER PLUG MY ]

27 TA-2351004-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAEy 1

28 400~28877 FACE COVER_CAP AVT* AN -pAbYy 1

29 400-24998 CRANK_ROD_COVER rFyvoayh hnt - 1

30 S¥-4040855-SP  SCREW FATEY 4

31 400-28459 GREASE_PLATE T YAEY 4R 1

32 SH-4040855-SP  SCREW a3y 2

33 400-29632 STOP SW ASM. {#3 FAIA{9FI3 1

34 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT §0 RIXRIHTTHE A 2

35 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER M0 14 ]

36 SM-4030601-SN SCREWM3 X 6 FaT 255 M3X0.5 L=6 1

37 01 400-27971 MOTOR_COVER =& - 1

38 01 SN-4041055-SP  SCREW AT 3Y M4 L=10 4

38 01 400-06484 SAFETY PLATE COMPL. FyE Y7 y=bryI Y 1

40 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATFE FyE Y 7 b-}b (1)

41 400-51987 SAFETY PLATE BASE T4 b 3714E (1)

42 S¥-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 AT 2% M4 L=6 (2)

43 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FAT Y (2)

44 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 LI % 4.5X10X0.8 {(2)

45 400-32511 THBE_SENSOR CABLE ASM. {35LEVHr-7" B3 I

46 101-02200 THREAD GUIDE F 1b7vH4 F 1

47 SY-6040860-TP  SCREW M4 1=8 v53y M4 L=8 1

48 400-28834 GUIDE PLATE 1b% by v A 1

49 400-28835 BUSHING AN VOVvEN v 7 w2 1

NOTE ({E32) 01....ACCESSORIE PARTS R &



2.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)




1 CM-3012000-01 SAFETY LABEL_S Mr7T Fabf 7YY -4 (I3 1
2 CM-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL vl Fad{y-2(31.5) i
3 100-04109 GROUND MARK 2SYhN-4 1
4 400-28338 BOBBIN WINDER_UNIT {hYEVIFIS 1
5 262-60109 BTW_BASE ISV P (1)
5 262-60208 BTW _CAK PLATE {57 a0EI 13 (1)
7 262-60307 BTH_BASE_SHAFT AMTRFanLI 1Ry (n
8 262-60406 BTR_SHAFT BASE {dvEy7 (1}
9 262-60505 BTW_CAM_LEVER FES e (1)
10 262-60604 BTW_WHEEL CESc VAl X (1)
11 762-60703 BTW_TORSION SPRING ISt (1
12 262-60802 BTW_BEARING_SPACER IR 217 o TR (n
13 400-23865 BTW_SHAFT IS e Pt n
14 400-23866 BTW_LEVER_SHAFT IS ETES A 08
15 400-30829 BTW_LEVER Abvkbn - (1)
16 262-61206 BTW_SPACER A A §))
17 262-61305 BTW_BEARING {beEy N TV (2)
18 262-61503 BTW_WHEEL_RUBBER LRI AN (1)
19 262-61602 BOBBIN_SPRING F YRR (n .
20 262-61701 BTW_SPRING {by¥Fasvyf4Eh 30 % (1
71 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch BhAY (1)
22 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ep &hA7 4 ()
23 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L9 & % 4.5X10X0.8 e
24 SM-5040655-SN SCREW [P INESY (1)
25 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 bARY (1
1 SH-B040803-TF SCREW N4X3 T35y ¥4X0.7 L=8 (2
27 SM-6041150-TP SCREW v33y M4 L=11 3
28 400-31336 FLAT_BAG F YrFLyIm 1
29 400-13640 JUKI_GREASE_B_TUBE ¥ 2%y 1-2B 1
30 02  CM-5001000-01 CE MARKING LABEL CET-¥uy AMny(JUKIF3Y) 1
31 05 LA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 FFVIN v 150 3
32 CK-1001000-01 OIL INJECTION PROHIBITION LABE T7°5 Fabzah ¥vy FA°h 1
a3 02 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL § WEEE 3-# 58 3 § 1
34 400-36110 GREASE JOINT B 2 DAF Nz ahvE 7B 1
a5 SL-6084092-TN BOLT I AVEOTAITHE A i
36 FX-0015000-0C CABLE BAND A YIS 4
37 03  HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP -7 0 5997 5
38 04 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP Y7108 2937 5
39 07 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP 57 b 797 6
40 04 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP -7 ATIY7 I
41 X-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP 57k AUIT 1
42 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP ¥-7 0 Py 1
43 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER huyay at A7 49z 2
44 S¥-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 nYRITHE Ab MAXO0.7 L=6 2
45 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 3V AREAITIR AD 3
46 G1 SL-4040891-SC SCREW ¥4 L=8 Fu 79% FA~° 139 N4 L=§ 12
47 07 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 9% FA 237 N4 L=8 13
43 06 EA-9500802-00 CABLE BAND 150 F¥PIN v 150 4
49 400-05712 EARTH CODE ASH F-22-4" (73} 1
50 SL-4040891-58C SCREW M4 L=8 3 3% AT 22y M4 L=8 1
51 141-13468 BOBBIN THREAD TENSLON ASH, HSETISEIMICED) 1
52 141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSIGN ROD ASK. bR bFSFF 9 (rya ) (1)
53 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {pFI-345 (2)
54 D7133-555-B00 CONNECTING ROD SPRING YR YR - A 2 (n
55 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT &4 1 {bFany trb (n
56 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyRrFIh 11/64-40 4
57 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND PUAST I 2

NOTE (¥#32)

01....EXCEPT AMS-210E-2206,AMS-210E-2210

0Z....FOR JE
03....FOR AMS-210EHS ,ESS

AMS-210E-2206 ,AMS-210E-2210% k& <

JEA
AMS-210ENS ,ESS8

04.,..FOR AMS-210EHL,ESL,AMS-210E-1510

05....FOR AMS-210EHS ,ESS,EHL,ESL

06... .FOR AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206,
AMS-210E-2210

07....FOR AMS-210E-2206 AMS-210E-2210

AMS-210EHL ,ESL, AMS-210E-1510H
AMS-Z10FHS ,ESS EHL,ESLH
AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206,
AMS-210E-2210/
AMS-210E-2206,AMS-210E-22104]



3.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)
SHES - SMERALR (3)

3435




1 400-24997 LIFTER_BASE INTEA VRO (R 1
2 SK-6061202-TP SCREW K6 L=]2 AT Kb NG L=12 2
3 WP-0551081-SC WASHER |30 2
4 400-25017 X_NOTOR_COYER Xe-2hn' - 1
5 SL-404089:-SC SCREW M4 L=8§ 30 3% Fam 1k M4 1=8 5
[ (Y] A00-250718 "X HOVENENT LOWER COVER ASH. b CiN 52T T =Y A
7 o6 400-36457 X_MOVEMENT LOWER_COVER_ASM AN 9ha ~53 2
3 62 400-25023 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER R ASK. X4 toxhn -3% 23 1
9 01 400-3645% X_MOVEMENT _UPPEIR_COVER_R_ASK X4 hrhnt -3% 23 t
10 08 400-38553 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER R ASM X{b onhn -3% 43 1
T T T=39532 X WOVEMERT UPPER COVER K ASK XIF59Ehn-3F 75 T
12 a2 400-25021 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER L ASM. XAb™ oxhn -e4 923 1
13 01 400-36461 %_MOVEKENT_UPPER_CCVER_L_ASH XM 99xhn -er 973 1
14 08 400-38555 X MOYEMENT UPPER COVER L ASN XV a9Thn -ey 023 1
15 09 400-39534 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER L ASM B oozha -v 923 1
T BITET-IIG-000 T MOVENERT TUOVER RATL RN Tt ) T
17 PS-0150042-X0 SPRING PIN §.5X 4 AT ey 1,554 4
18 SM-1040870-TP SCREW $533%¥* W4 L=8 8
18 07 B1123-210-000 Y DRIVE COVER Yobe odn - 1
20 07 B1124-210-00¢ Y FIXED COVER YaF{in - 1
uY 07 SH-TCA0STO-TF SUREW ¥rai7 KL L=8 z
22 02 400-25031 FEED BASE COVER X705 {hn - 2
23 06 400-36464 FEED_BASE_COVER A2V Lt - 2
24 S¥-1040870-TP SCREW oy M4 L=8 4
25 B8267-180-000 RUBBER PLUG F -k T AEY 3
75 [1K4 A0G-250T% CUVER_SUPFORT_X 2L PAET TS § 5.3 z
27 138-16855 HOOX COVER ASM. BEAA - (23) 1
28 312-62801 PIN b AT L Y 1
29 262-21200 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B Fognt —4¥eat 3(B) 1
30 262-21101 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A A XN 3(A) 1
k) SH=R0A0855-SK SCREW VI T
kY] 03 B1116-210-D00 FRAME SUPPGRT RUBBER M7 HIT A [
33 il 400-23629 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COYER ARy TN - 1
34 04 400-36481 NEEDLE_PLATE_SUPPGRT_COVER AREY ThA - 1
35 13 400-38568 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER ALAFY 2hN - 1
ki JE| 400-39545 NEEBLE_PLATE SUFPORT_COVER REEEAET Tl T
37 14 400-39546 COVER_SUPPORT R PILBEY THA -HHEIY H
38 i4 400-39547 COVER_SUPPORT_L NEREY an ~HIEr Y 1
39 14 B1132-223-C00 COVER BASE NHEEY 3 -2 4 2
40 03 400-25014 COVER_SUPPORT B MM AEY TN -HIB 2
AT T3 DITH-UI0-D0% TOVER SUPPORT [VECT SAET 1k 333 i
42 10 SM-4051055-5P SCREW PO > 4
43 14 SH-4051055-SP SCREW 3y 2
44 15 SM-4051055-SP SCREW Faray 2
45 15 SK-6051002-TP SCRERW W5X0,8 L=10 Urh273E A N5X0.8 L=10 2
15 U3 K-G0 - 1P SUREW ¥53F7 WAXD.5 L=6 1
47 12 SX-64506190-TP SCREW Y32y M4X0.5 L=6 2
48 03 WP-0430800-8D WASHER M4 YRR 3y AT M4 4
49 12 WP-0430800-5D WASHER M4 (= b ey o 37 ¢ 2
50 12 SH-406}255-SP SCREW ¥§ =12 FAT 2yt M6 L=12 2
BT & SH-5450610-TF SUHEW EFI%y™ B4XU.5 =6 4
52 14 We-0450801-SP WASHER [%r o 23 4
53 14 SL-5061291-5E WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT H6 L=12 ¥ 3z Ab 4
54 14 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 1=10 T A MAX0,7 L=10 6
55 14 WP-0450801-SP WASHER (28 18] 6
56 IMT-26829 GEAR_COVER_ASH” ¥ 1N % T
57 400-26330 GEAR_COYER ¥ - (1)
58 400-26831 GEAR_COVER_FELT ¥ ¥hr -Takdh 1)
59 SL-4040681-SC COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 FATIRY LA RANO.T 1=6 2
60 400-06836 0L TANK ASM. AEAVI2 i
Gl SH-GUAUBE0-TP STREW Y3y #4 L6 T
62 400-06840 RUBBER BUsH 23030 AT 7 922 2
63 400-29776 SAFTY_SW_ASK, MT T R4 FIE 1
64 400-06496 SAFETY _SW_BASE TH YA X 4 {1
£5 236-38109 SAFETY SRITCE ARM U VR IFIT (1)
i1 q00-06497 SAFETY SWARN_SHAFT T TIHIFIT SYIT 7 T}
67 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING Tkt yI42FEY I % (1)
68 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT T YRL9FRA{A (1)
68 S¥-4021201-5C SCREW M2 L=12 FA 23y N2 L=12 (1)
70 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND YrEvat vhe (2)
7T AG-29533 SAFETY SW CURD ASK. AT ER (48]
72 SH-4050855-SP SCREW Fa 3y M5 1=8 i
73 400-32512 INT_PCB_ASN. INTSA 23 1
74 SL-404D891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ v A I3 W4 L=8 3
75 HX-0033900-00 STUD 0t ynt - 4
T8 U5 dU-36485 FEED COVER {FUHR - T
77 05 400-36467 FEED_COVER_STAY b AN -RF- i
78 05 SK-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 M7 Ah H4X0. T L=6 2
79 08 40{-36468 FEED_COVER_PLATE A4 s ~3F41R 2
80 05 SH-7030450-SC SCREW M3XD,5 L=4 TALFI3Y NINO.5 L=3.5 4
L AN-T929T HINGE 5T0D KiF ITTE Y T
82 SK-8060612-TP SCRER M6 L=6 bAF¥ M6 L=6 4
83 07 SK-1040801-SP SCRER ¥4X0.7 L=8 #5033 M4X0,7 L=8 4
84 05 SH-1040803 -SP SCREW M4X0,7 L=8 $522%° W4X0.7 L=8 §

NOTE (&i2)

0l....FOR ANS-210E-1510
02Z..._FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS,EHL,ESL
03....ACCESSORIE PARTS
04....ACCESSORIE PARTS{FOR AMS-210E-1510)
05....FOR AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2210
06....FOR AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206,
AMS-210E-2210

07....EXCEPT AMS-210E-1510,AN8-210E-2210
08....FOR AMS-210E-2206
09..._ FOR AMS-210E-2210
10....EXCEPT AMS-210E-2210
11....ACCESSORIE PARTS

(FOR ASM-210EHS,ESS EHL,ESL)
12....ACCESSORIE PARTS

{FOR ASK-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206)
13, .. . ACCESSORIE PARTS(FOR ASM-210E-2206)
14....ACCESSCRIE PARTS(FOR ASH-210E-2210)
15... .SELECTIVE PARTS(FOR AMS-210E-2210)

-6 -

ANS-210E-151058
ANS-210EHS , ESS, EHL, ESLA
HHE &

31 £, (AMS-210E-15107)
ANS-210E-1510, AMS-Z10E-2210)8
AMS-Z10E-1510, AMS-2Z10E-2206 ,
AMS-210E-22107
AMS-Z10E-1530,AMS-210E-2210% &k <
AMS-210E-2206 5
AMS-210E-2210)
AMS-210E-2210% M <

o1
%u;zmaﬂs,sss.zm.ssm)
(ASM-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206)
1418 S4(ASK-210E-2206 1 }

{11 G ( ANS-210E-2210 /)

SEHIR B (ANS-210E-2210/)



4. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

b - SRR




1 SE-1200009-00 BEARING upt Wy 1
2 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT WYY INT TUYE 1
3 $¥-8060812-TP SCREW ¥6 L=8 }A2Y M6 L=8 2
4 SB-12000E8-00 BEARING ic i Ml }
5 400-10415 BEARING BUSH A ASM, BTy AN TV 7 yvand 1
3 SE-TZO00T7-00 BEARTRG LSRR T
7 400-10418 BEARING _BUSH_B_ASM. DYARRA FUVY T ¥ VIR 1
8 400-25417 MAIN SHAFT Yy 1
9 400-10422 COUNTER_WEIGHT _ASK, 7RSS 1
10 400-10423 COUNTER_WEIGHT Y7L (1)
I 00~ 10404 CUURTER_WEIGHT SCREW X ELEEEZIS .S (1}
12 400-10425 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCRER_B FUFLZLPATY B (n
13 400~10426 COUNTER_WE1GHT_SCREW_C PIFARA AT C (1
14 400-10427 COUNTER_WEIGHT SCREW_D FYF{R{PAZF D ¢}
15 WP-0820516-5P WASHER 11.6X8.2%0.6 I ¥ 8.2X11.6X0.6 1
18 I0-3113% THRANR_ROD_ALL_ASH, DL R I TINEEEE T
17 400-06555 UNDER CAM FELT AYYhARab27Mb (2)
18 TA-0670604 -RO PLUG D=6.7 L=6 by D=6.7 L=6 (0
19 TA-0670504-R0O PLUG B=6.7 L=6 MY D=6.7 L=6 (n
20 400-10421 CRANK_ROD_SUPPORT PLATE 5V Iyl 1R (1)
T SK-1US060T-3P SUREW KT L=6 757 N3 LG &)
22 161-08009 OIL SEAL ¥ RrAIOLA - h RINY-M (2)
23 409-06561 0SCILLATOR FA703 (1)
24 400-26818 WASHER 7Y v 3 (1)
25 RE-0800000-KG E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8KM) E) 2bAV 8 (1)
7 SH-B4R0BL2-TP SUHEW ARy WEX0,T5 =6 [§))]
27 SM-6060550-TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 bFI3Y M6 L=4.5 (1)
28 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT AT A4 2
29 01  SB-3070002-0A BEARING nh vy ahy 2
30 01  SB-3070002-08 BEARING 208 9 2y 2
31 0T 35-3070002-0C BEARING FTif AN 1773 Z
32 01  S$8-3070002-0D BEARING oy ¥y oy 2
33 400-14434 THRUST _COLLAR_ASM. FYE TR YAFAM T3 1
34 SK-8060812-TP SCREW ¥6 L-8 FAXY M6 L=8 2
35 SK-3480652-TP SCREW FAXY MBX0.75 L=6 3
35 205~ 10437 CRANY_EALANCEN A5 ATy I-IR I
37 400-10438 CRANK_BALANCER A5y (1)
38 400-10439 CRANK_BALANCER_FIX_PLATE A FYR-RALAR )
39 400-10440 CRANE_BALANCER_¥1X_PLATE_SCREW IR ARY (2)
40 400-52937 SERVO ¥OTOR 550W $-3 £-4 5508 1
ar SL-G052502-TH BOLT ¥ T 3RUTRIIFE AF 3
42 236-04309 COUPLING Br7 v 1
43 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 M3 M6 L=8 4
44 R1212-210-D00 PULLEY FEhT -0 1
45 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL MFAITIIN A 1
a0 BIZ13-270-000 PULLEY SHAFT FRNF - 7 T
47 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 279 ey 4X14 1
48 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW RXIIARMARY 1
49 GAF-01007000 SPRING 2YIFIn 3 1
50 400-06515 GEAR_A FET -1 Y A i
5T SH-B040310-55 SUREW B4 L=3 S5 )
52 400-06516 GEAR B FEAT -U-¥ ¥ B 1
53 54-8040310-58 SCREW ¥4 1=3 MARY 2
54 400-10533 BTW_DRIVING_WHEEL_ASM, APTERIL 24 ATSR 1
55 400-10441 NEEDLE_ROD METAL NIE DiEAaR 1
6 200~ T044% WEEDLE_ROD_LOWER_WETAL ERSZELT 1
57 40026882 NEEDLE_BAR N7 1
58 B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM. AIE -5 % F2 1
59 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK ME 9X ¥ Ty 1
60 04  B1405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A AIE Y ARV A 1
51 05 400-26884 “REEDLE_BAR_SWREAN GUTDE_H MVE TRV _77e] T
62 229-01409 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP YR YOTARARY YT 1
634 S¥-5030412-TP SCREW FARY M3 L-4 1
64 400-06529 THREAD_TAKE_UP_COMPL. BYEFYE VAN Y 1
65 400-06530 THREAD_TAXKE_UP_LEVER_ASN. FYU Y3 (1
5 Z0T-U653T THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER T 3]
67 B1908-505-000 THREAD PASS BUSH Fye v{bsF 7Yy (1}
68 SB-1080022-00 BEARING oy Iy ey {2)
69 SB-1040016-00 BEARING auy 9y avy )]
70 400-06534 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD ASM. AE 905y I 93 {1)
T A00-06535 REEDLE_EAR_CRANK_ROD R OFFvrnaN [49]
72 SB-1080023-00 BEARING Ri VA (1
73 228-$1006 NEEDLE BAR CRANX ROD BUSH NF 920N 7 va 143!
74 440-06532 THREAD TAKE UP_CRANK FYE v Iy (1)
75 400-06537 NEEDLE_ROD_CRANX A 0IFYS (1)
iy BI503-552-000 TEFT SCREW 12330 [4))]
77 400-11902 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK_SHAFT FYC VIV Y 1
78 SM-80616:2-TP SCREW MEX16 bA2Y M6 L=18 2
794 06  MDP-5G0B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 nY DPXS #14 1
804 02  MDP-170B1860 NEEDLE DPX17 £18 M) DPXIT #18 1
BT 07T HC-Z005070-00 NEEDLE #1007 FUT33 100 T
B2 03 MC-3720011-00 NEEDLE 135X17 #110 A SY3355 110 1
NOTE (i) 0l....SELECTIVE PARTS IR
02....TYPE H(FOR ST) HEFR(STA)
03....TYPE H(FOR JE) HéRR(JER)
04,.,.TYPE § StEER
05....TYPEH Hitis
06...,TYPE §{FOR 3T) SEERA(STH)
07....TYPE S{FOR JE) Stesa(JEMD



5. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1)
PR - R ATERE (1)

(@@



1 400-25431 BUSHING b4 2
2 400-25427 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_SHAFT FAdravh 9y 7 1
3 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK 23y 0.1
4 400-30617 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_LINK_D L) ALY 1
5 400-25012 ADJUSTING_ARM FukTFIrEIF 1
5 SH-3UGUSTZ-TP SCREW ¥6 L=6 FAF7 NG L=5 1
T 400-32719 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSURE_LINK Hiteyyy i
8 400-25415 ADJUSTING_NUT HitFrFareyah 1
9 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 (%5 o P ] 1
10 SD-0R00746-TP SHOULDER SCREW vy D=8 H=T .4 1
T A00-25478 FCCENTRIC_CAH FIFTRYITHK 1
12 SH-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 AP M6 L=6 2
13 400-25011 CRANK_CONNECTING_ROD FHArhhnyh 1
14 400-24990 PRESSER_VARIABLE_GUIDE FIAYTHAYEY (3 1
15 01  B1636-581-A00 NEEDLE BEARING A =-b A AT TIYS A 1
6 U BIE36-581-B00 NEEDLE EEARTRG B VARV B |
17 01  B1636-581-C00 NEEDLE BEARING -} b AT 1
18 01  B1636-581-D0C NEEDLE BEARING =-b R N TV 1
19 400-12965 BEARING _SUPPORT PLATE A7V 4 2
20 RC-3781518-KP RETAINING RING Ci' 2 by 2
T TA-750404-R0 PLIG I=7.5 L=3.5 RV D=7, 5 1=3 5 T
22 131-22452 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASM. APV IERRISVIES 1
23 131-22403 FEED BRANCH CRANK AV TARIF S (1)
24 SH-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 uyhrTFFY M6 L=14 (D
25 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING Ci #hiAy 2
75 A00-25429 ROD_CUNNECTING_SHAFT PR L ETTINL R I
27 WP-1221016-5P WASHER [ S22 3 1
28 400-24987 POSITIONING LINK_A FAYLAFRA A 1
29 400-24988 POSITIONING_LINK B HEYTAFEAY B 1
30 58-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64~40 L= 5.5 #5333 11/64-40 L=5,5 2
3T 300- 30620 TNIEEMEDTATE _PRESSER TIVK_B FIA¥IVYTE 1
32 B1408-180-000 HINGE SCREW AIF - ¥ 3-8 VY i
33 CS$-0790734A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, AN 43 1
34 $S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PAZY 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
35 SD-0800386-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 ¥ vy D=8 H=3.7% 1
36 Z00- 29419 LINK_CONNECTTNG_PLATE WASHER THAFEN S FF a5 13 o & 1
37 SD~1000336-TP SKOULDER SCREW A vay D=10 H=3,25 1
a8 SD-0800408-TP SHOULDER SCREW VY D=8 H=4 1
39 236-10108 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET Moy ox x 1
40 400-24991 LINK CONNECTING_ PLATE FIAELIVIF U514 i
F3 S3-8050aI0-87 SCREW §/94-40 L= 557 9/764-40 L=9 |
42 55-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64~40 L=18 ThEIRY 11/64-40 L=18 1
43 400-32798 PRESSER_BUSHING FHFTI AR 1
44 224-07554 PRESSER SPRING REG NUT ASM. APVFIIEI R Fyhos 1
45 229-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATCR LR RS EVETE Y {1}
45 TTG=-7T701 NOT AL F3TEF 33 b @9
47 400-30623 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_BAR Fik¥rE 1
48 B1611-210-004 INNER PRESSER SPRING FhA¥In 3 1
49 400-23631 PRESSER GUIDE BAR FIRYIT AR Y 1
50 400-23632 INTERMEDIATE, PRESSER A Hi¥TA ]
5T SH-TTRITG0-TP SUREW THYTI3Y 83.5 L=10.% T
52 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 1) iy S 2
53 B1634-210-DC0 FINGER GUARD L1 RN 1
54 WP-0430800-3C WASHER M4 e 3 T A M4 2
55 400-30621 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER_SPRING B Ht¥TEy an 3B 1
56 00-25432 TENSTON_SPRING_ADJUSTING_SUREW FIEFIn BN 505 T
57 NM-6050003-8C NUT M5X0.8 sty M5X0.8 332 1
58 400-30618 PRESSER_VARIABLE PLATE Fhtyrhay{4 1.
59 400-25424 COLLAR ' b= b i
60 SD-1000337-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 viy D=0 H=3, 25 1
BT ST-URIRIIG-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥y =8 H=3.25 I
62 SD-0700336-TP SHOULDER SCREW & vay B=T H=3.25 1
63 $D-0800656-TP SHOULDER SCREW & ¥3¥ D=8 H=6.45 1
64 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG FAEY 2
65 01  400-30628 SLIDE_BLOCK A EEAREN 1
5 Ol 400-30625 SLIVE_BLUCK_B AFTRE 1
67 01 400-30630 SLIDE_BLOCK_C dra9C 1
68 400-30616 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_LINK_C IRV LC 1
NOTE {3) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS IR

- 10 —



6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIAELE COMPONENTS (2)
i X - X A& (2)




1 400-30625 FACE_FELT A AY7" TrhbA 1
2 400-30626 FACE_FELT B A7 7rhhB 1
3 400-30627 FACE_FELT C AY7* FEHC 1
4 400-26817 FACE_FELT B_SUPPORT A7 TIANBHHL 1
5 400~29420 FELT_SCREW C TEAMAZY C 1
6 400-32483 FELT SCREW AB X7T TINABR G 3
7 400-25421 PRESSER_VARIABLE SHAFT FIRFLIAYY" 7 1
8 400-25423 BUSHING B ASAB 2
9 400-26819 PRESSER_VARIABLE ARM FIRFTHNY S5 1

10 SH-8480652-TP  SCREW }A2Y" M6X0.75 L=6 2

11 CS-0800881-TP  THRUST COLLAR A5 D=8 W=8 I

12 SH-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 FAZY M5 L=4 2

13 SB-4080001-00  BEARING any ¥y 1

14 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 v3¥ ¥ % 8.5X18X1.6 1

15 400-30615 PRESSER LIFT GEAR FIAFITY IV BT 2

16 SH-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 FX35 M6 L=6 )

17 400-30619 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_COUPLING FIRFTE-ANy T YU 1

18 SH-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MAZY M6 L=8 2

19 SH-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 PAZY" M6 L=8 2

20 400-29628 INSIDE PRESSURE MOTOR FHRPTE-R 1

21 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW N4X0.7 L=12 TIRITFE AN Z

22 SH-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 mYRITHE Wb 2

23 400-25010 PRESSER_MOTOR_BRACKET FIRITE-HT Fhoh 1

24 400-24989 PRESSER_VARIABLE LINK FIAFTINYD VY 1

25 S$D-0800337-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 viy D=8 H=3.25 1

76 SE-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING SY TR I%F 7

27 400-25426 PRESSER_LIFT_SHAFT FYITE S ) 1

28 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 P A% ¥ % 8.5X12.5X0.3 1

29 CS-0800881-TP  THRUST COLLAR 257MY D=8 W=8 1

30 SH-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 hAZY" M5 L=4 2

31 400-35016 LIFTING CAM FIRFTT TA i

32 SH-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 }A3Y M6 L=6 2

33 400~25418 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM % B F TV 1

34 SH-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 bAZY* M6 1=6 2

35 RE-0700000-X0  E-RING 7 EX 2hAY 7 1

36 400-25030 LIFTING LINK T Iv7 1

37 400-27870 CAM FOLLOWER FIAFLTY BATADT 1

38 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 E5¥ 1 % 5.2X9.5X0.6 1

39 WP-0522016-SH  WASHER ¥5¥ 0 % 5.2X15X2 1

40 SD-0800387-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 2 v3y D=8 H=3.75 1

a1 B1641-562-000  FEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT x99 F3-29%57 V7 1

42 262-26001 WASHER ARV I % 1

43 SH-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 429" M5X0.8 1=6 1

44 400-25420 LIFTER_LINK_SPRING HOOK FHARTTT A 3h 1

45 SH-6050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 OY3273E Wb M5X0.7 L=8 1

16 200-03970 TENSION RELEASE RETURN I I

47 400-25419 SENSOR_INSTALLING BASE EYI-hIPr{R 1

48 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR Tabevs 1

49 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW H3 L=10 FA 3% tAX M3 L=10 1

50 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VIRUN VI 1

51 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW N4 L=6 DYB77F% Wb M&X0.7 L=6 2

52 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER K5 b % 4

~-12 —



7.PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

WA - v=a T ARG




1 01 400-24645 ARM_A ASHr 97 A 1
2 01 400-24646 ARM B AV¥y 95 B 1
3 01 400-30937 CONNECTING_LINK ARLL Ve Tyy 1
4 01  5D-0800346-TP SHOULDER SCREW F vy D=8 H=3.4 1
5 01  B1502-210-D00 PRESSER PLATE A¥r{a 1
[ 01 BI5Z5-210-D00 PRESSER SHAFT L7 !
7 01 400-23626 PIN P LAl A 1
8 03 B1520-210-D00-A PRESSER PLATE SHEET AHz{Ey-} 1
9 04 400-36471 PRESSURE_PLATE_SEET A$r{ay-h 1
10 06  D1520-D10-DOD PRESSURE_PLATE SEET A¥LA8I-p i
1 07 400-39538 PRESSURE_PLATL _SHEET IR} I
12 03 BI531-210-D00 PRESSER PLATE FiTTING SHEET A¥rf3eyFe - 1
13 04 400-36472 PRESSURE_PLATE_FITTING_SEET AILA R oo-} 1
14 06  DIS31-D10-DOD PRESSURE _PLATE_FITTING_SEET AFTIREF v I-b 1
15 07  400-39539 PRESSURE PLATE FITTING SHEET A5 ReyFely-) i
16 U1 BISIE-ZIG-100 SCREW EEESCI VY 1
17 02 400-32805 PRESSURE_PLATE hpade] 1
18 04 400-36470 PRESSURE_PLATE r¥ri4 1
19 066  400-38558 PRESSURE_PLATE i¥r{3 1
20 07  400-36537 PRESSURE_PLATE A% 1
Z1 05 SH-6ULIBOZ-TP SUREW M5XD. 8 1=10 uFhzrFE A Hbil, 8 L=10 4
22 400-29629 PRESSURE FOOT MOTOR YhA¥re-4 l
23 400~-28337 SOLENOID_BASE Ak o 1
24 SN-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 uIBTYHE A 3
25 B1816-215-P00 GUIDE PIN F Ay M ey 2
26 01 400-25009 PRESSER_LOWER_LIWK X T¥L¥ 78 007 I
27 01 400-24986 PRESSER_LOWER _ADJUSTING LINK AFTdy Sb 9V sFantr s i
28 41 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 ayhrTHE Ah M6 L=12 1
29 01 WP-0611626-8P WASHER 15X6X1.6 [ b 3 1
30 01  400-25435 PRESSURE LOWERING SHAFT Yy Wiy s 1
31 0T 400-10404 THRUST_COLLAR_ASH. AXTVI PAFARAZ-03 1
32 01  3M-8060812-TP SCREW K6 L=8 AR M6 L=8 2
33 01  400-25436 LOWER_SPRING_HOOK Ay v 3y i
34 01  SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ayaryHE Ak i
35 01 262-26208 SPRING IMRUEY haeh I 2 1
36 01 400-23627 PRESSER PLATE SHEET WASHER ESERCOS 3 T 3
37 01 400-34922 PRESSER LINK SHAFT A¥eIury y 1
38 01 229-31505 RUBBER WASHER AMEFE Uk 0V A I
39 01 NM-6050001-3P KUT M3 gyhrFk M5X0.8 1¥2 2
40 01  SD-0800327-TP SHOULDER SCREW 3y D=8 H=3.2 i
41 HD-D005700-0A PHOTC SENSOR TRV 1
42 5L-4031291-5C SCREW M3X12 Fa a3y vAX M3X0.5 L=12 1
43 400-10443 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE 7y Y102 1
44 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oYHITIE Kb 1
45 400-06666 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM. T-A0yha3 1
46 SN-B050552-TP SCREW FATT WS L=5 7F I¥% Z
47 SB-1100024-00 BEARING o 3 a9k 1
48 SM-0040601-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FAI3Y" M4X0,7 L=6 1
49 SM-4051655-8P SCREW M5 L=16 a3 M5 L=16 4
50 WP-0651001-8C WASHER v a R 3
5l UF 400-Z4952 MANUAL _LOWER_PLATE EEEY0 b TEE ] 1
52 01 400-24593 MANUAL _LOWER_LEVER RESTAY b3 p ol T 1
53 01  400-24994 MANUAL_LOWER LINK KEEVEY 050V 1
54 01 SD-0800337-TP SHOULDER SCREW & vy D=8 H=3_25 2
55 01  SD-1000406-TP SHOULDER SCREW & vEy D=10 H=4 ¥
56 01 262-28309 SLIDE KOLLER ¥+ 9LAT 00 1
57 01  400-24995 SPRING_HOOK N 3hY 1
58 01  SM-4061255-3P SCREW ¥6 L=12 FAT XY MG L=12 1
59 01  137-47001 BELL CRANK SHAFT AX NG Ty 1
60 01  SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 FAFY M6 L=8 1
[} 01  SD-0BOTOUG-TP SHOULDER SCREW DE H10 LINEEE S I
62 01 B1642-210-D00 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SPRING B HhA¥In 3B 1
63 (1 E3051-802-000 MINIATURE CAM FOLLOW =farhh7rur 1
64 03  Bi527-581-000-A THREAD RELEASE PIN AhaARTe 1
65 01  SB-7160002-00 BEARING aoi v o 1
66 0T BISI5-210-DU0 PIN NIV EY Z
67 01  SK-8060612-TP SCREW M6 1.=6 MY M6 L=6 4
68 01 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 MAFY M5 L=4 1
69 01  SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 FARY M5 L=4 1
70 01  SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 BIAITHE A 1

NOTE (#E3)

0f....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS
02....FOR AMS-210EHL,ESL

03....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS, EHL,ESL

C4..,.FOR AMS-210E-1510
05_ .. .EXCEPT AMS-2I0EHS,ESS
06, .. . FOR AMS-210E-2206
07....FOR AMS-210E-2210

we 14 -

AMS-210EHS,ESSH
AMS-210EHL,ESLA

AMS-210EHS,ESS, EHL,ESLA

AMS-210E-15104
AMS-2J0EHS,ESS & Ik <
AMS-210E-2206
AMS-210E-2210H4



8.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

TR R




1 400-24066 OSCILLATOR SHAFT b y.wd el 1

2 400-10464 THRUST_COLLAR_ASK. AA7VIT FEFAN -3 1

3 SB-1100024-00 BEARING anyt vy rvd 3

4 400-24062 LOWER_SHAFT ¥ Yy 1

5 400-06587 LOWER_SHAFT_GEAR =TI Y 1

6 SU-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 M35 M6 L=6 2

7 400-24063 NUT YET 7F9h 1

8 SB-1120017-00 BEARING amht 0y iy 2

9 400-06317 LOWER SHAFT GEAR RING FEYTIE YN TIVY AN ~F- 2
10 400-06569 LOWER_SHAFT REAR METAL IEY 2hIUAN 1
§! SE-80608F2-1P SCREW M6 L=8 MAZY M6 L=8 2
12 400-32671 SHUTTLE_ASM. Arh wys 1

13 400-06574 SHYTTLE Ay v (1)
14 B1820-210-D00  SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A AAH YE2VITHIIANA (2)
15 R1821-210-B00  SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B AAH ¥%a2927F7aAbB (1)
16 B1822-215-P00  INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING Fhh IAYIN R (2)
17 RE-D300000-K0 E~RING 3 EX 4347 3 (2)
18 265-01858 I NNER-HOOK-PRESSER COMPL. FhE IAFIT Y (2)
19 141-04004 ONCE THROUGE OIL FELT PRESSER vy B N N EN NS ¢ A {1
20 S¥-6020460-TP  SCREW E5%y M2 L=3.5 (2)
21 141-03807 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT AT IRV 7Inh (D
22 400-06577 SHUTTLE_LUBRICATING PLATE b vkatafy (1
23 S¥-4030455-SP  SCREW FaT 233 M3 L=4 (2)
24 CQ-2000000-00 OQIL WICK vy (2.8)
25 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7° (0.9)
26 135-25607 SHUTTLE PACKING IR T AUy (2)
27 400-10470 SHUTTLE_ASM_SCREW AR TrIPARY 1
28 400-10471 SHUTTLE_RACE_ADJUSTING SHAFT AAD ¥Faryy 2 1
29 SK-6040650-TFP  SCREW L3y M4 L=6 1
30 400-10472 SHUTTLE_BEARING RING A IA 7IVo bAY 2
31 400-06576 SHUTTLE 0TL_SEAL AR 3
32 HX-0015000-00  CABLE CLIP YT b 20T 1
33 01 SB-3080010-0A BEARING 39 ¥ iy 2
34 01 SB-3080G010-0B BEARING gy vy iy 2
35 01 SB-3080010-0C BEARING oy Iy rhy 2
36 61 SB-3080010-0D BEARING augt Iy ny 2
37 400-36117 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING AXY IYIN F 1
38 SH-6020460-TP  SCREW b5y M2 L=3.5 2
39 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B Fhh ARy YT Y |
40 400-14963 SHUTTLE DRIVER ASM. b F{n -03 i
41 03 400-14965 SHUTTLE(H) b2 ACA Y EDD) 1
42 B1828-210-DAA  BOBBIN CASE ASM, - LAY B 5] 1
43 B1806-210-D00  BOBBIN ey 1
44 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE RAND PUAVLINIY 2
45 400-06578 0IL _WICK_PRESSER Ie¥avayy 738 Y 1
46 SH-8060610-TP  SCREW M ARYT M6 L=6 1
47 400-36118 LOWER THREAD HOLDER SRR 14 1
48 SH-6020250-TP  SCREW EFEy 2
49 02 400-14964 SHUTTLE Fhir v 1
50 SH-8061050-TF  SCREW FAZY M6 L=10 1

NOTE (3EE) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BN
02.._.TYPE 8 SRR
03....TYPEH HiLfk

~16 -



9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

P AT

I
37 } @\
e
40 ! 29 \l
! [
{
|~ ~ |
| |
l |
: 34
28—y, S
i 22-@_ l
I 3
| ~N U3
I |
I |
I 38
| l 41
l |
% |
| [ 0
| | &
Il \ ) \Al/\ g
I |
REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. ________DESCRIPTIGN _____ _  k v_* _4_ __ ooy
1 400-30778 WIPER_ASN. TN =25 1
2 B2107-219-D00 WIPER gin {1)
3 400-25416 WIPER_SHAFT_CAP TN ke 7 (1)
4 229-55504 WIPER COVER TR A - (1)
5 400-30780 WIPER_BASE_ASM. TN -4 {73 (1)
3 400-30956 WIPER_SOLEKGID I ISETIZIS N
7 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A P4N -1 AA 4]
B 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B VLN -2 3B (1)
9 229-56106 WIPER LINK A JiN -1VIA (1)
10 228-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR VAR -5 VRY B3 (1)
11 B2130-210-p00 WIPER SPRING ] (1
12 400-3077% WIPER_LINK_B 940 -9¥IB (n
13 111-11051 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASM, JLR Y 8 4% (1)
14 229-56908 WIPER LINK B HINGE SCREW AR~ U¥IBE Ry (1)
15 229-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT TAN -Pp MV ¥ 7 (1)
i6 229-57203 WIPER LINR COLLAR TN Ny hI- (1}
17 HK-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLOX PLUG MYy 2P n
18 HE-0345400-0B PIN CONTACT e vIva #3]
19 EA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH F v vA{YF n
20 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE v o-AF vey 17-0,16 30 (0.04)
71 HW-5000700-00 Z-CORE CABTYRE CORD 29V 3T Ara- - {1.%)
22 N5-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 nyarYy 9/64-40 (¢)]
23 N5-6110310-8P NUT 11/64-40 uyRrry 11/64-40 (1)
24 RE-0250000-K0 £-RING 2.5 EX 4pA7 2.5 )
25 RE-0500600-K0 E-RING E} 3pA7 5 (1
26 SH-8040412-1F SET SCREW M4 L=4 AR [§3)
27 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 pARY (N
28 $D-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6,5 H=3.2 ¥ 3y D=6.5 H=3.2 0
29 5X-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 Fa* 133 M3X0.5 L=6 ¢)]
a0 5L-403064]1-SE SCREW ¥ ¥ 3Ry {3
a1 WP-0320501-5C WASHER M3 7} 3,2X7X6.5 (1)
32 400-37500 RUBBER_HOLDER I AMria n
33 400-37501 STOPPER_RUBBER Abrn -2 A n
34 400-25440 WIPER_STUD_TOP YLK 289D B 1
35 400-25441 WIPER _STUD BOTTOM TAN -2APE ¥R 1
36 SK-4040855-5P SCREW FISETS 1
i7 SH-4050855-5P SCREW Fa°33 M5 L=8 1
a8 SM-4050855-§P SCREW }a" 3% W5 L=8 2
39 WP-0450801-5D WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L3 X 3 4.5410X0, 8 1
40 WP-0531001-5C WASHER e 92 I AT MS 1
41 B2110-210-000 WIPER SHAFT SUPPORT BRACKET TN 1



Rp B - RFETFHE

400-32539

AT_SOLENGID

ATy I4h"

! 1
z SK-B040602-TP SCRER M3 L=6 udHrTHA" Ah HAKO, 7 L=t 4
3 RE-0:400000-K0 E-RING EX SbA7 9 1
4 400-06625 SPRING ATYV/4b BN 300 3 L
5 400-06617 AT S0L PIN NP Y i
3 400- 10377 AT_SCE_COLLAR ATYL/ (R Zb2n 25— i
7 S4-8030412-TP SCRER M3y 3 L=4 z
8 400-10479 AT PLATE ATH Y 297843 H
9 SM-6040802-TN SCREW HFA773E A H4X0,7 L=8 2
10 WP-0430801-SC WASKER 4.3X9X0.8 eI 4T3 4.3X9X0.8 2
11 400- 24070 AT DRIVE_LINK(F)_ASH, INUSEPRZAES S 1
12 400-23993 AT_PIVOT_BASE(F) ATRW 40pvIIFYE 4 1
13 SN -6040860-TF SCRER N4 L=8§ E34y" M4 L=3 2
14 400- 24063 AT_DRIVE_LINK{R)_ASM. ATHh OUuh Iy 1
15 400- 23999 AT PIVOT _BASE{R) AT 00y o enssva 4 1
15 SH-8040602Z-TF SCRER N4 L=6 UIRF7FE R M4K0,7 L=t F3
17 400-10487 AT_PIVOT_SCREW ATPh 40 as vy 2
18 NK-6040003-5C NUT 4 nrarITh ¥4 H
19 400-10489 AT_PIVOT_SCRER_WASHER ATPV GYWIIFVI Y 4 4
20 400- 10490 AT_PIVOT BEARING ATIV BIVIYFYa" 7Yy 3
1 400- 10457 AT_JOINT ATIN 39% 7 Z
22 400-10498 AT JOGINT_BEARING ATIF D95 70 700" 2
23 400~ 10489 AT_PIVGT_SCREW_WASHER FNCINSLVPETVE VIS o o ] 2
24 400- 10499 AT _JOINT_NUT AT7M 0% 7ioh 2
25 400-06622 AT SNAP PIR Iy 2
76 100~ 23597 AT_CONNECTION_BAK KL 9 1
27 400-10503 THREAD TENSION ! ASM. 21450 a3 1
28 229-28808 BT AMFaTFIh {n
29 229-21506 THEREAD TENSION DISK {hF3954 5 {2)
30 500~ 10504 THREAD_TENS!ON_SHAFT i{Manyy r i
31 262~ 18602 EIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING ER ST 1y
k12 0z 400-29411 THREAD_TENSION 2_ASH. R & {zqbfadng 1
33 o1 400- 10508 THREAD_TENSION_2_ASK. A 4zthfatr 1
34 400- 10509 TENSION RELEASE PIN Ahatdey (1)
35 400-10510 THREAD TENSION_POST BASE {Mares 4 {1)
35 400+ 10511 B1SK_§TUPPER_HOLDER_CAP THFA0TRATT {1}
37 400-10512 THREAD_TENSIGN_SHAFT_COLLAR 1hRAL YEab eI h5- ()
38 400-10513 PISK_STOPPER_SPRING {PFatarath In X - (3)
39 400-10514 DISK_STOPPER {dFayeatezn (1
40 40G- 10515 ASSY THREAD TEASION POST AMEadyE oy (1)
41 400- 11359 FOST_BASE_SCHEW IFFadyE TRy (1}
Al 0z 400-29412 THREAD_TAKE-UP_SPRING_H {hhyn 3 (1)
a3 400-19521 HOLD_CAP_SCREW {hFatvberT A (3)
44 400- 10522 SHAFT_NUT AhRAE YFATEIFF-PAdoh (1)
45 400- 10523 POST BASE C_RING AhFRRYAbIR ~Chvy [§3]
Er3vd 01 Ta 21605 THREAD TAAE-UF SPRING ELYLSES [$%]
47 SK-8061612-T7 SCREN X6X%16 }R2Y" W6 L=16 1
48 400-13967 AT FELT ATE 9997xid 1
AOTE (#2R) 01....TYPE § SHEH
02... . TYPE H HEEAR

-18 —




11. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

ESIDYETES




1 400-30936 THREAD _TRIMMER_CAM 1P2VTA 1
2 SH-8050592-TP  SCREW MAXY M5 L=5 74 3¥% 2
3 SM-1040870-TP  SCREW #5339 M4 L=8 4
4 01 235-17501 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A AITVRAID A 1
5 01  235-17600 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER B AY7YBAIR B 1
6 01 235-17709 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER C NI7YAian C 1
7 01 235-17808 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER D AY7YhAIR D 1
8 400-40256 ROLLER_SHAFT JAauy 1
9 N¥-60400021-SP  NUT M4X0.7 uyhydyh M4AX0.7 132 2

10 400-06712 THREAD_TRIMMER LINK ASM.. S IAMEEE 1

11 S$D-0800327-TP SHOULDER SCREW YRy D=8 H=3.2 1

12 N¥-6050001-SP  NUT M5 oyhrdyy M5X0.8 132 1

13 400-23624 THREAD TRIMMER_SHAFT STV 1

14 SH-8060812-TFP  SCREW M6 L=8 MR MB L=8 2

15 400-30035 CONNECTING BAR ARSIV YR Y 1

16 400-10525 THREAD TRIMMER SENSOR_SLIT TREVEVF-2V 1

17 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 IYRITHE A M4X0.7 L=6 1

18 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER LS b 1

19 HD-0022300-00  PHOTO SENSOR TAMYEST A i

20 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT 2R bAZ M4 L=12 1

21 406-28873 THREAD TRIMMER _SENSOR_B YR TN 1

22 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 aIBITHE Wb 2

23 03 400-30932 NEEDLE_PLATE ASM. nI{AS3 1

24 02 400-30933 NEEDLE_PLATE H_ASM. Hy3uny {473 1

25 400-30934 NEEDLE PLATE IV EE ] (0

267 03 B2426-210-00A REEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 Iz [§))

2T 02 B2426-210-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 AITHY 4b (1

28% B2424-210-0080  COUNTER KNIFE IF{AR (1

29+ B2421-210-AA0 MOVING KNIFE COMPL. b YAR Fyat ¥ (1)

30 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK bR DYy (1)

31 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING ISV o (D

32 B2415-280-0A0  THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL {359 b - (¥3y) I3 (1)

33 $8-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 TheFEy 9/64-40 L=3.5 (n

34 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM,, LARG M b - (A0 1) I3 e8!

35% S$-1060210-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 333 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)

36 B2417-210-000  MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW W OATRE VRS (1

37 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER (472 20 P (1)

38 B2417-280-000  THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT 1350 vn -3y (n

39 8S-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 TACFRY 11/64-40 L=7 (1)

40 55-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 Y33y 11/64-40 L=4 (1

41 01 B2423-280-000 MOVING KNIFE WASHER D A FED )

42 01 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C M-AZHFIRC {1)

43 01 B2423-280-004 MOVING KNIFE WASHER A AT F A (D

44 01 B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B P-AZE T EB (1)

NOTE (iE3) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS SRR
02....TYPEH HiL k%
03....TYPE § Sk

—-20 —



12. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS

S ABR




1 400-06761 TC_CLAMP fhyHz 1
2 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER &5l i 1
3 400-06762 TC_CLAMP_PLATE_ASM. {IIHI(RIZ 1
4 400-06765 TC_SUPPERT_PLATE ASM. ALIBIFFLAAIR 1
5 400-15800 TC_LINK_ASM. NS EUNUICEY) 1
5 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 L3 H X 2 AN M3 1
7 RE-0200000-K¢  E-RING Ef AbAY 2 2
8 SD-0400266-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 vy D=4 H=2.6 1
9 400-10589 TC BASE APIRIN 24 1

10 A00-06772 TC_CAM_PLATE A\ Ih3hhik 1

11 400-06780 TC_SPRING {MIHIN % i

12 400-06781 TC_BASE_COVER {bIAIN & fhn - 1

13 SM-6020350-SP  SCREW M2 L=2.5 b3%° M2 L=2.5 4

14 02 400-06782 TC_NOTCH_R {194379F R 1

15 D1 400-30943 TC_NOTCH R H LPIHI/yFR_H 1

16 02 400-06777 TC_NOTCH F ISTEVEE 1

17 01 400-30942 TC_NOTCH_F_K Ah¥h2/9¥F H 1

18 SM-4020600-SP  SCREW M2 L=6 At 233 M2 L=6 2

19 400-06768 TC_JOINT ASM. VAN EV M- TV 1

20 SM-2360110-TP  SCREW vA¥53y MI.6X0.2 L=1.35 2

21 SM-6040650-TF  SCREW t7:¥ M4 L=6 4

22 400-10527 TC DRIVING_ARM_ASM. LS BN Sl 1

23 400-10528 TC_DRIVING ARM SV EV I (1)

24 400-11152 TC_ARM_SCREW LV IAIIN 095 3 (2)

25 SD-0800407-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 vy D=8 H=4 1

25 400-30940 TC_CONNECTING LINK ANV YIS 1

27 SD-0350156-TF  SHOULDER SCREW 2 yxy D=3.5 H=1.5 1

28 400-33191 SENSOR_SLIT =20 9h 1

29 SM-6030502-TP  BOLT M3X5 oyhITHE Ah 1

30 400-29630 THREAD HOLD MOTOR {bIH3t-4 1

31 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uYRITHE Ab 4

32 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 DRI 7HE Ah M4X0.7 L=6 I

33 400-32508 TH_SENSOR_ASH. ATV Er3 1

34 400-33190 SENSOR_INSTALLING BASE 1% i (n

35 HD-0020400-04  SENSOR L R {1)

36 HD-0020400-0B SENSOR [ (1)

37 SM-6020450-TP  SCREW b33y 2

NOTE (33) 0l....TYPEH HiE RS
02....TYPE S S{k&R

- 929 ~



13.X~Y COMPONENTS (1)
X—YBE® (1)




i 02 400-30944 X-Y_TABLE_COMPL. X-Y7-7 Mroa e 1
2 01  400-33144 X-Y_TABLE_ASM XY5-7 Aoy 0 1
3 03 400-38561 X-Y TABLE_ASM XYF~7" 45939 1
4 06 400-39540 X-Y_TABLE_ASM XY7-7" pya o 1
5 02  400-30945 X_FIXED RACE XIF4{L-R (2)
& 01 400-33145 X FIXED_RACE 7= (2)
7 08  400-38562 X FIXED RACE Xarfb-Z (2)
8 02 B2502-210-D00-A  RACE TABLE V-2 A {n
g9 04 D2502-D10-DOD RACE TABLE b-24 4 (1

10 02 B2507-210-D00 X STOPPER XApon® (2)

It 04  400-33153 X_STOPPER XAbyn - (2)

12 02 B2508-210-DA0 X BALL GAUGE ASM. X3 -4 -3 03 (2)

13 01  400-33150 X _BALL GAUGE ASM ¥ -Ay-3 73 (2)

14 08 B2508-210-DAB X BALL GAUGE ASM.(EXTENSION) DIFIANIONE" -AF - 23 (2)

1% 05 B2520-210-DOA Y FIXED RACE,RIGHT YaF{y~A3% (1)

16 07 400-33146 Y FIXED RACE RIGHT Yarfb-AS% M

17 05 B2520-210-hH0B Y FIXED RACE,LEFT Yz L-2es ¥ (B

18 07 400-33147 Y_FIXED_RACE_LEFT YaF{y-Re& Y (1)

19 05 B2521-210-D00 Y BALL GAUGE Y& -4y -3 (2)

20 07  400-33148 Y _BALL GAUGE Y§ -Ay-3 (2)

Z1 06  52522-210-D0C ¥ STOPPER Yaron 3]

22 07 B2522-210-D00 Y STOPPER YZbyne (0

23 07 400-33149 Y_STOPPER Yabhynr - (1

24 05  B2527-210-000 BALL F-7 MIVE -4 (30)

25 07 B2527-210-000 BALL -7 K3V K (36)

26 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oIITFE M {4}

27 SH-6041002-TP SCREW ¥4 L=10 uyhs7HE Kb MAXO0,7 L=10 (4

28 S¥-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 Ay (2)

29 SH-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 XZhont pAy {4}

30 07 WP-0450845-5P WASHER b3 3 (2)

31 400-30945 Y _REMOVAL RACE Y+ 9b-2 (1)

32 *01 WP-0450846-SP WASHER (575 a0 2 2)

33 04 B2512-210-D0A X TIMING BELT(EXTENSION) PrFIVIIKALIYY AT A 1

34 02 B4007-210-D0O0 X SENSOR SLIT Xev#AYoh 1

35 01  400-36474 SENSOR_SLIT XZYyh 4R 1

76 08 400-38565 X_SENSOR SLIT XEvF-Zyh I

37 02 B2530-210-DO0 X BELT ADJUSTING BRACKET XA AMFINIIZFIILAT F0Yh 1

38 262-23701 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT RIARITH LN -3 7 1

39 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 wykyiyh M5X0.8 132 1

40 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING S TAT oY 3

4] SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 1.=8 o¥hITHE K 2

42 SH-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 WHITHE M M4X0.7 L=6 2

43 02  SM-6053502-TP BOLT BIAITHE Kb 1

44 04 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 mhsTHE M 1

45 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW ¥4 L=4 PRy 1

i6 B1519-026-00G HINGE STUD By 7 P

47 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 mhITHE A 4

48 WP-0450801-SP WASHER (550 01 4

49 02  SH-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 BIAITHE A 2

50 02 WP-0450801-SP WASHER B N 3 2

51 SH-6041402-TP SCREW ¥4 L=14 mrhs7FE B N4 8

52 B2505-210-D00 X DRIVEN BRACKET Xy auh 07 Frab 1

53 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 L3594 3 5.2X9.5X0.6 1

54 B2509-210-100 BELT RECEIVER A AMERX 1

55 04 B2532-210-D00 X BELT BASE (EXTENSION) HIFarIAN AR £ 1

56 B2514-210-D00-A  DRIVEN SPROCKET JTauN BXT OFeh i

57 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Ed 4bA7 6 1

58 02 B2512-210-DO0-A X TIMING BELT b CZEVE AN 2} 1

NOTE (i)

01... FOR AMS-210E-1510
02....FOR AMS-210EHS ,ESS,EHL,ESL
03....FOR AMS-210E-2206

04..,.FOR AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206,

AMS~210E-2210

05....EXCEPT AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2210

06....FOR AMS-210E-2210

07....FOR ANS-210E~1510 AMS-210E-2210
08._.. FOR AMS-210E-2206,AMS-210E~2210

- 94 —

AM3-210E-1510/8

AMS-210EHS ESS,EHL,ESLFB
AMS-210E-2206f8
AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206,
ANS-210E-2210/8

AMS~210E~1510 AMS-210E2210% k& <
AMS-210E-2210A
AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-22108
AMS-210E-2206,AMS5-210E-2210/8



14.X-Y COMPONENTS (2)
X-YB&% (2)




1 400-29626 X FEED MOTOR Xtrve-4 1

2 400-29627 Y FEED MOTOR Yi7)%-% 1

3 02 400-23623 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET Xy b Y r4¥r 1
4 01 400-36473 X_GUIDE_SHAFT BRACKET S ISR AT 2 1

5 03  400-38563 X_GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET X 4N ¥ r¥9r 1
& 400-30947 X_DRIVEN GEAR PR VISETY AR 1
7 B2526-210-D00 X DRIVE GEAR XIh O AR 1
8 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 E5¥ b % 4.3X9X0.8 2

9 400-25437 X_DRIVE_SHAFT Xy 9y 7 1
10 400-30948 Y FEED SHAFT Y4h oy 7 1
11 02 400-33181 X_GUIDE_SHAFT RN 1
12 01 400-36475 X_GUIDE_SHAFT ANy 1
13 03  400-38564 X GUIDE SHAFT X4y g 1
14 400-25438 Y REMOVAL BUSHING YIR" 99 743N 2
15 02 400-33042 Y REMOVAL BRACKET V4N 95 444 1
16 04 400-36476 Y _REMOVAL_SHAFT HOLDER Vi oy 75 % 1
17 04 SM-6051802-TP  SCREW M5 L=18 BYBITHE Ab 1
18 04 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 k5% 4 % 5.5X10X0.8 1
19 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING 5T INY oy i
20 SB-4080001-00  BEARING Ny oy 2
21 SH-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L=12 SR M4 1=12 1
22 02 SM-6081562-TP  SCREW M8 L=15 Oyh77H9H Ah M8 L=15 1
23 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 RFREY M6 L=8 2
24 SM-8060602-TP  SCREW M6X6 M3V M6 L=6 2
25 SH-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MEY M6 L=8 2
76 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 N353 M5X0.8 L=6 2
27 02 SM-9061050-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 Dyh7%" Ab M6 L=10 2
28 04 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 IYHITHA Kb M6 L=12 2
29 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER 15220 2 8
30 WP-0820526-SD  WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 K59 4 % 8.2X14X0.5 1
31 400-25438 Y _FEED _MOTOR_BASE TIN GE-3-1I97 1% 1
32 SM-6041200-SP  SCREW M4 L=12 L33y M4 L=12 4
33 SM-6042000-SP  SCREW v72 M4 L=20 2
34 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER L5 b % 2
35 B2526-210-D00 X DRIVE GEAR XOW Yy WY 1
36 SH-8060602-TP  SCREW M6Xb6 FA3 M6 1=6 p)
37 B2513-210-D00-A DRIVE SPROCKET 7N 927 Wb 1
38 HD-0005700-04  PHOTO SENSOR 7Hhkvd 1
39 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW ¥3 X 10 FATEY EhA M3 L=10 1
40 05 B4004-210-DO0 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE X4~ I7yeR 1
41 03 400-38566 X_SENSOR_INSTALLING PLATE -1 {R i
42 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 BYHI7FE M MAX0.T L=6 2
43 400-32505 Y_SENSOR_ASM. 2R T 1
44 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FAEY BAX M3 L=10 1
45 400-25013 Y _SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Yeu3-1Oyr42 1
6 SN-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 OYFF7TE b 2
47 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YIEYN Y 1

NOTE {#&3)

01....FOR AMS-210E-1510

02....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS,EHL,ESL

03....FOR AMS-210E-2206,AMS-210E-2210

04....FOR AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206,
AMS-210E-2210

05....EXCEPT AMS-210E-2206

— 96 —

AMS-210E-1510/
AMS-210EHS ,ESS, ERL,ESLH
AMS-210E-2206,AMS-210E-2210/
AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206,
AMS-210E-2210/
AMS-210E-2206% R <



15. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR AMS—210EHS,ESS)

Mm%y /B3R (AMS-210EHS ESSH)

/K

/
oim




I 400-23636 FEED BRACKET FIAPIE A 1

2 400-23645 LIFTING LEVER RIGHT b ANV L 1

3 400-23646 LIFTING LEVER LEFT rxyvrey ¥y 1

4 400-23652 FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK RIGHT LA TN VAV ES o 1

5 400-23653 FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK LEFT APIR ARV IeR ) i

6 400-23649 SUPPORT LINK RIGHT VAL YEET AL 1

7 400-23650 SUPPORT LINK LEFT APVA 453 a¥ries y 1

8 B2579-210-D00-A SLIDER A4 - 1

9 400-23648 SLIDER SHAFT AR -7 1
10 400-23638 FEEDING FRAME S IE s RAS L 1
11 B2552-210-DO0  LOWER PLATE FA18 I
12 400-23647 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER R/XFTAN V{574 1
13 B2583-210-D00C  SPRING FHIn 3 2
14 B2581-210-D00  SPRING,RIGHT THTED In 33F 1
15 B2582-210-D00  SPRING,LEFT AFIER IA JEA Y 1
16 400-23651 FEED BRACKET LINK A7IR AV 1
17 400-23654 LINK STOPPER Vo ZApIN 2
i8 B2551-210-DA0-A SLIDE PLATE COMPL. VAR IRFLT 20 V201 0 1
19 B2610-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE X/RFLIN V4R 1
20 B1626-555-000 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD A7) Fa-v¥% Wb Y 2
21 400-23663 SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT INZ-F NPT S 1
22 400-23635 CYLINDER PIN IR RISy 2
23 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. AFAM9H 73 1
24 RE-0300000-K¢ E-RING 3 Ex &bAY 3 4
25 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EX 2347 3 2
26 RE-0700006-K0O  E-RING 7 En &pAY 7 1
27 SB-7100005-00  BEARING amy 93 rok i
28 SM-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥324%" M4X0.7 L=8 2
29 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 UrhIiHE Ab 2
30 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 I¥RI7HE Ab M6 L=10 2
31 SM-6061402-TN  BOLT OYA77HE A 2
32 SM-8050412-TF  SCREW M5 L=4 RAZY M5 L=4 2
33 SM-4041665-8P  SCREW M4 L=16 FA 2 4
34 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW IRy 2
35 SM-6450610-TP  SCREW b733¥ M4X0.5 L=6 4
36 WP-0480856~5P  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 Y790 % 4.8X8.4X0.38 2
37 WP-0651001-5C  WASHER |4 v i S 2
38 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER 5 b M 2
39 B2557-280-00C  WASHER AW P A€ 1
40 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER MAF I i M 2
41 SM-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 OJA77+E B M3X0.5 L=8 1

- 928 —



16. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (EXCEPT AMS--210EHS,ESS)
) 28E (AMS—-210EHS,ESS# <)




1 400-23636 FEED BRACKET AR 4 1

2 400-23643 LINK PLATE A AFIVYI{HA 2

3 400-23640 LINK PLATE B FETYVI44B 2

4 01 B2552-210-D00  LOWER PLATE yaih 1

5 400-23647 WORK. CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER RIXIIZAT V4274 1

6 01 400-23639 2-STEP FEEDING FRAME 20 YR IEFLYNTY 2

7 HX-0023300-00 CLIP bZAv NI 4

8 B2590-210-DA0  WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL.,RIGHT FIXFITIAN WLR3I% T 8 1

g9 B2561-210-DA0  WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL. ,LEFT RIXFEFIAN WAARA V593 Y 1
10 B2610-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE ZIAFIAN V44 1
11 400-23644 CYLINDER KNUCKLE FFIIVVR TR 2
12 B2567-210-P00  CYLINDER INSTALLING BASE IV WIIIR A 1
13 400-23641 CYLINDER SHAFT AR yVvE 3y 1
14 400-23642 SLIDER BASE AFH -4 1
15 400-23635 CYLINDER PIN JVVE RISy 2
16 400-23663 SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT PEEVES AN T2 1
17 G5126-172-000  CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER ISV ¥ 1
18 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK S avE-X 4
19 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. AFAROY F3 2
20 PA-1602006-40 AIR CYLINDER hyp VT 2
21 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW F-Z INF 4
22 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E¥ #bA7 3 4
23 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING 5 Ed 4hAy 5 2
24 SB-7100005-00 BEARING auyt 0y iy 1
25 SH-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 #3233 M4X0.7 L=8 2
26 SK-6041002-TP~ SCREW M4 L=10 uyhsTHE A M4X0.7 L=10 2
27 SK-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 TYBITHE Ah 2
28 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 o¥E27HE Ah M5X0.8 L=10 2
29 SH-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 nyEs7FE Ab M6 L=10 2
30 SH-6061402-TN  BOLT PIHITHE A 2
31 SM-3050812-TP SCREW M5X8 }A%¥ H5X0.8 L=§ 1
32 SH-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 L=16 T3y 4
33 SM-6450610-TP  SCREW b5y M4X0.5 L=6 4
34 S¥-6040800-5P  SCREW (&2 >4 2
35 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 b3 A b 4,.5%8%0.5 2
36 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L35 & % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2
37 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER (%75 0 i 2
38 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER (%52 2 2
39 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER MERF I M4 2
49 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER NN G M4 2
41 SK-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=§ RYHF7HE Wb M3X0.5 L=8 1
42 02 400-36477 LOWER_PLATE ¥a44 1
43 02 400-36478 FEEDING FRAME RIS 1
44 03 D2552-D10-DOD  LOWER PLATE Y444 1
45 03 400-38567 FEEDING_FRAME RIAFIYNIY 1
46 04 400-39541 LOWER_PLATE SZYE] 1
47 04 400-39542 FEEDING FRAME A¥LY NS 1

NOTE (F£3)

01....FOR AMS-210EHL, ESL
0Z....FOR AMS-ZI0E-1510
03....FOR AMS-210E-2206
04....FOR AMS-210E-2210

- 30 -

AMS-210EHL ,ESLH
AMS-210E-1510H
AMS-210E-2206 F§
AMS-210E-2210H



17. TABLE COMPONENTS

i s B £

g

13
Lo




1 01 141-91951 T-STAND COMPL. T3yorya ¥ 1
2 03  400-38255 T-STAND COMPL. (AIR TYPE) THeIryT 9 1
3 B8101-210-AAB UPPER STAND COMPL. DIEYIIIT Y (v
4 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM. ,RIGHT Sy IrIT 9(3% ) (1)
5 111-58409 STAND S1DE SUPPORT Y8 JFav (D
6 111-58607 RUBBER CAP BV Y A R7 (4)
7 B8105-210-AAA STAND COMPL, 2y (1)
8 141-18251 STAND ASM. ,RIGHT SFavYT (3% ) (D
9 170-07402 NUT 443737h (2)

10 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE DIR I PAA (2)

Il 01 SL-9082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ 2IXIATE Mb (10)

12 02 SL-9082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 0 RIFDIIE AR (1)

13 01  138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL COMPL. Z¥pray & & My ) (1)

14 01 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 54 b 3 8.7X18Xi.6 (2)

15 01 111-59506 STRUT AUXILIARY PLATE Ja3f2y §9° a{R (2)

16 01 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6XJI5X1.4 N3F % 8.6X15X1.4 {2)

17 01  111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET TR Ty (2

18 01 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD N Vo (1

19 01 D8113-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING 73{2 7 ¥y (2)

20 01 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE T34H Fagkyny (1)

21 01 GPF-06060040 PEDAL COMPL ., R AT ) (D

22 01 SM-5061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 nYhrE Mh M6 L=12 (2)

23 01 WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7X13X1 Y3 b 3 6.TX13X1 (2)

24 01 WS-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NEF AR 6.2X11.4X1.2 {2)

25 0] SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 uyhrE W M8 L=20 (2)

26 01 WP-0871602-3E WASHER 8.7XI8X1.6 b5 & 8.7X18X1.6 14}

27 01 WS-0861410-XR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 MR HF 8.6X15%1.4 (2)

28 01  NM-6080721-8E NUT M8 oyhsFIR M8 (2)

29 B8150-210-000 CASTER F-7" MEY AR (4)

30 NM-6120003-SE NUT M12 ok M12 392 (4)

31 01 SK-9086523-SE HEXAGONAL BOLT Bxh7E Ab (2)

32 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 31 Y¥a (1)

33 04 B1115-210-D00 HINGE RUBBER ARV F YV A 2

34 04 SM-6066002-TN BOLT M6 L=60 DyhsTHE Ah M6 L=60 4

35 400-30944 TABLE F-7 b 1

35 TT1-55157 DRAWER ASH. TR 1

37 111-55108 DRAWER b Y (1)

38 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT bR Y HHT (2)

39 SK-3311600-SC %0OD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 WMEIEY D=3.1 L=16 {6)

40 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER VR YARIN - (0

41 04 NM-608D00I-8C NUT M8X1.25 o7A7F7h M8 132 1

42 04 SK-6086002-TP SCREW BIHITHE Mh 1

43 04 WP-0851846-5C WASHER 8.5X22.0%1.8 b7 b % 8.5%22X1.8 1

44 04 B8202-205-000 011 MANAGEMENT 77 57% ;

45 04 B9121-012-000 011 CAN i 1

6 04 SK-3311601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=18 IVETRY D=3.1 L=16 2

47 04 WP-0651646-5C WASHER sl i 4

48 04 N¥-6060001-SC NUT M6 ushsFsh M6 132 8

49 04 BI1111-210-D0DO BED HINGE A ghbyy 2

50 ST-9053511-SR TAPPING SCREW M5X35 Ryt v3y 4

NOTE (i32) 01....FOR ANS-210EHS,ESS AMS-210EHS,ESSH
02....FOR AMS-210EHL,ESL,AMS-210E-1510, AMS-210EHL,ESL,AMS-210E-1510,
AMS-210E-2206 AMS-210E-220651
03....EXCEPT AMS-210EHS,ESS AMS-210EHS,ESS % Bk <
04....ACCESSORIE PARTS KRS

- 32 -



18. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS (EXCEPT AMS—210EHS ESS)
7 —BHR (AMS—210EHS,ESS%# B <) '

i WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L3 h % 8.7X18X1.6 1
2 NM-6080721-3E  NUT M8 orasFIh M8 1
3 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° - 0.5
4 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VALV 1
5 PC-0124050-00  SPEED CONTROLLER 2RV ARL=hEE 2 4
6 142-04655 SOLENOID VALVE ASK. Ty AT Y73 1
7 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ FYERYRITHE A 2
8 400-30950 SORENOID_VALVE FITTING BASE FUY AT vMIYR(A i
9 400-30851 FILTER_REGULATOR_ASM. {RALE 2b-4 73 1
10 5L-4051091-5C  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FATIRY $AZ M5X0.8 L=10 2
11 400-23662 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE 74 ’IIF1R 1
12 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW # b xrxnsdrE A 1



FRITHEBIR

I 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. {PAFYTF(F3) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER AITETLP A 2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN IMYFOFE G (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION A sl VPV EY] (D
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST bRy 5 ()
6 SM-5061610-3C  SCREW M6 L=16 ¢312¥ M6 L=15 (Z)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {bETE DYRIFI £2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP b7 ka7 A (1
g9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1bazos (2)

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER a5 9(hx) (1)

il 220-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1Mk 9% 7 [§))

12 SM-4051405-SE8  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT23Y M5 L=14 (2)

13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 hrFIh M5 (2)

14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER AhAFE (34 (1)

15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {}3¥ (2)

16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N EF 3 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 )

17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 RIHYFY M5 (2)

18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oyhyFYh M16X1.5 192 (n

19 WP-1702600-S0 WASHER 17X30X2.6 k3% H & 17X30%X2.6 (2)

—-34 —



20. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS

BAE S 2 OVERR




1 400-32704 EASY PANEL CP-20 Fv4nt 34 CP-20 1
2 400-31471 PANEL PCB A ASM. N IAEN VAR ()
3 SL-4031081-SC SCREW M3 X 10 FATRY RAZ M3 =10 {4)
4 400-05692 OPERATION BOX FRONT CAS OFE 9 AVIr-1 (1}
5 400-30694 REAR_CASE Vyh-2Z {1
6 400-32714 PANEL SHEET A FRT-b {1
7 400-30695 HOLBER_PLATE AR -7 L) (1
8 400-30696 CONNECTOR_COVER . AFTE-hn° - (1
3 400-30697 SH_COVER SMHA - (1)

106 SL-4031081-5C SCREW M3 X 10 At 3y AR N3 L=10 (4)

1 400-05697 PANEL STAND SEYSI VIS 1

12 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3_8 L=20 LAEZFY" D=3.8 L=20 4

13 SL-4041691-8C SCREW ¥4 [=16 FNT ARV LAZ M4X0.T L=1§ 3

14 400-30983 PANEL CABLE ASSY ISR SV B i ¥ H 1

15 BME- 03200000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL Fy7yeayy y-4 3y9200V 1

16 CH-3004006-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL T YFI0fI-h 1

17 CH-3001004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE) R R RIS S (H A1) 1

18 M8017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASK. F Y yE-7 MR 1

19 HA-0042500-00 SWITCE Atyd 1

20 400-31502 OPTIiON B ASSY A7 ¥3vBI3 1

21 WP-GB52086-5C WASHER ME b B (23

22 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 k39 3 hEvh MS {n

23 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 K% 8.2X15.4X2 (3

24 NM-6080002-5C NUT M8 arhrish M8 23z (2)

25 S¥-6084002-TN SCREW M8 L=40 UyAs7HE Ah H8 L=40 ()

26 MTS-HI100003 BOLT -8 pUIFE AN (2}

27 SK-3512001-SE WOOD SCREW B=5.1 L=20 INEFEY" D=5.1 L=20 (2}

28 ¥3004-511-004A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A FYTY AT IAA {n

29 MA-0115320-00 STAPLE Yozl (3

30 HF-0013031-58 FUSE 3.15A 250V REF. NO.112 ¥2-2" (3,154) (1)

31 HF-0030002-00 FUSE 24 (220/240V) VI Y ¥2-& &Y

32 HF-0013050~P0 FUSE 54 bz-%" 5A (N

33 400-35024 OPERATION_BOX_FIXED PLATE(B)}AS Yirkns ap WS 2(B) 43 1

34 SK-3413201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4, L=32 TAEZFY D=4.1 L=32 2

35 400~30923 PANEL TYPE_F ASSY N RAFR 1

6 Z00-00146 LCD_CABLE A55°Y LEDEyY 7ev73 (1)

37 4£00-30765 REAR_CASE Ter-7 (1)

a8 400-30767 S¥_COVER SHAn - (1)

39 400-30766 CONNECTOR_COVER TETA-BA - (1}

40 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG hAtY (0

41 460-30928 LCD HOLDER BOARD LCDHEITH 4}

42 4060-05848 D-SUB 9P COVER D-SUB 9P fn - (1)

43 HX-0035400-0N SPACER % (5)

44 HX-0035400-08 SPACER AN -4 (3)

45 SL-4030691-5C SCREW H3X6 FAT 33y ¥AR M3X0.5 L=6 (1)

45 SL-4030691-5C SCREW #3X6 FIES ¥AL N3X0.5 L=6 3}

47 SL-4030681-8¢C SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ av% P33y M3 L=6 (4)

48 WP-0370316-5D WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 k5% ¥ 2 3.7X8X0.3 (2}

49 400-33316 OPERATION_PANEL MAGNET A VOIA IRIAFA AN T vy (2}

50 400-34259 LCD ASSY LCho3 (1)

51 A3950-010-0A0 LCD I¥yavy 1277 L4 {0

52 A3906-010-000 TOUCH PANEL AyFn W (n

53 400-00134 TTP_H_FELT FrAby 3y (2)

54 400-00135 TTP_V_FELT Tohhpay (2)

55 400-00136 KEY SHEET IF{E-¥- (D

56 400-00138 BOTHSIDES_TAPE Fankys-7 3

57 400-00140 ISOLATION SHEET ¥ yIyy-h (1)

58 400-34262 IP-400 FRONT_CASE_ASSY IP-4007y}y-273 (n

59 400-30754 FRONT_CASE 7o r-% {n

60 400-00133 INSERT_NUT {y-hFob {5)

61 460-31011 PANEL PCB A ASSY NEREN VATS (1)

—-36 —



21. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

BERY 7 ABE&%




1 400-03451 CONTROL BOX FTYVEE v 1
2 400-03452 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER FOUVVE wIANIHN - 1
3 400-03453 CONTROL ROX REAR COVER FYIOR ey ZYIRAN - 1
4 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 3 ZYE FATIRY M4 L=8 6
5 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ X% A 237 M4 L=8 4
6 M3861-476-000 TRANSMISSION BOX FITTING PLATE FUVIE yIANIYILA 1
7 SL-6083092-TN  SCREW U AYXEYHITIE Nh 4
8 HX-0018800-0D  BUSH 7 9ya 1
9 SL-4040891-5C  SCREW M4 L=3 0 39% FATIFY M4 L=8 2
10 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 YArIYh M8 132 8
Il H4206-461-000 WASHER T AVEF O R 4
12 400-31449 MAIN PCB ASSY ¥AIN PCB ASSY 1
13 400-31452 MAIN PCB MAIN PCB (1
14 400-05705 MAIR PCB HEAT SINK MAINF3Y4% (2)
i5 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 FATIFY BAZ M3 L=10 (6)
16 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 1L=8 ¥ A% b 339 M4 L=8 6
17 400-38663 SDC PCE B ASSY SDCxn" YB3 1
18 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 Foh AYE FaTaEY M4 L=8 10
19 406-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT-T%n" vJ3 1
20 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 b RYR N IRY M4 L=8 6
31 HX-0033900-00 STUD YT 6
22 NM-3040520-SC  NUT M4 THVT IEFy M4 6
23 400-05401 FAN OTOR ASS'Y TyVE-4I3 1
24 HM-0004800-10  FINGER GUARD YZ P2 M M 1
25 SL-4043591-SC  SCREW ¥ R 23y 4
26 NM-3040520-SC  NUT ¥4 7FVY I%Fy M4 4
27 400-05706 MAIN PCB HOLDER PLATE MAIN¥R YhA{R 1
28 SL-4040881-5C  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b k9% FaT 229 M4 L=8 5
29 HX-0040700-00  BUSH 7 wig 1
30 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I1-b* PALE 1
31 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 1=10 FATIRY TAZ MAXD.T L=10 2
32 400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASS’Y 7 yht va-ht 3ps3 1
33 HX-0041000-0A  STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING ARL=YI0-77 w3y 1
34 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-SDCa-} P23 1
35 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD § ASS'Y FLT-SDCa-}* $73 1
36 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASS'Y SDC-MAINI-} P73 i
37 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASS’Y SBC~-MAINZ-} S73 1
38 HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE RS S AN ! 3
39 E9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) AF9h- (¥3-) 1
40 E9567-319-000 FARTH MARK 7-2 9% 1
4] 400-03458 MASK SEAL NAFI-h 10
42 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 G F I ETh M8 4

—~ 38 —



22. WIRING DIAGRAM

1.
~_| wvs \ wn o
-— — .
| o
'L o
BYGs-3 ¥-50E [ OLND < i - — “
44191ND
: _ru ™ 194 2
ELND mEW_ EN? @
#-3NE S-LAT H-4RT — 4008 L S T T||¢ £LLVER
[ 1 m(mwzzo LLND mﬂ@mza — owo
(- ]
© o W
: SIND  1IND o~ mo o
© ™ .2. o
— — o~
- =+ =]
o~ (8} |5 1
- - 3 [ — BRYERY
IF LE{-2Y v - T BENO Ly . %ﬁu“.
4 T bexg b |97 ©
- 0O1ND %«u“.n”ﬁ%m_.:o o] 4] T~ ( — wn
— TEHD E:nzu : L r 1 THéa-
L r I.J <mmou”u 6OKD | 1 T
b il_ T :nil B = o
r J ¥5'oxve sraldgd | — < «*
EAAAMRC SEL NCT I O ) lagl | ]
llllllllllll sz,mnuu..wiu -1 aevo L T I Tom0 ACOPHYEY
nE- FH||_ ¢xRJ.—| J P~ w
(436> zana] shre| 48| | @) hd .w.
Yo oxew ﬂ torvawsl || rono (9% I | ] £RFEFR
4ot cxate 17 ~ - P 7
&) eand | Exyy — () 1 <
=7) |_ «,\u_ dB; | (3] FOND d¥l | i
|||||||||||||||||||||||| — w551 (eyosnal_ _|_| — I SEHD HLABRLBY
I Yojxew ™ <
I —1 199 " ava saly < = IYES 11 1
o (BYL¥ND £4 ) |40} )
By (¥) 6iH0 49 9
—
. UCH 3 FUS S9ND [ _“ [ #rawevEs
s-zeny L I L 14%aysenn wranguea 77 — o~
~ glorko " | (&) mmll_ Elﬂu\d
PORD
s-apTv npe T [ 1ot oe \«._E I — XELE) HLAVENTYR
T L _HBIFIND BEND uowEmo 11 1] M) ™ =t
w - EOND _MLT =7 | [T arawgogs
§-aaEa [ | fag BERA () 1 <t
] T Ll HBredro mmzum [ 1 AAABNHEX
w2 — __M_mw__ulmmu — UL o
£-3 | ag| BIWMX
fex B3 i rlll_cm::.u g o« © «
-+ -8
—l ‘—Kll Q«t 3
Aktaray 27 ] m_ Ly eYl Ly¥%d
I L Jtyrsens 17
= o @z 1vu | d01 I e
I SxifYLL )}y
_ay, gy THb 7
i s-2vks [ f —_{"wrzens (811589 £ 1 w;m
i i HEWE
BENIVA
= 1
] -

ER



1 400-31449 MAIN PCB ASSY MAIN PCB ASSY 1

2 400-29628 INSIDE PRESSURE MOTOR FIEITT-4 1

3 400-32539 AT _SOLENOID ATYV 4N 1

4 400-29626 X FEED MOTOR X7)%-4 1

5 400-29627 Y FEED MOTOR TA7)%-4 1

5 400-20629 PRESSURE FOOT MOTOR IMTTE-2 I

7 400-29630 THREAD HOLD MOTOR 1 h3e-2 1

8 400-30778 WIPER_ASH. y4n -73 1

9 01 400-48528 AIR RELAY CABLE ASM. I7-FaOFAr-7" W93 1
10 01 400-48529 VALVE RELAY CORD ASM FYY AT VFIII{I-) 03 1
T 01 ~400-30951 FILTER _REGULATOR_ASK. TINEVE 1V-8 7% 1
12 400-30923 PANEL TYPE_E ASSY ISE ]
13 400-32704 EASY PANEL CP-20 BYAA 34 CP-20 I
14 400-31006 SM_CARD SET ZT-DAF 17y b 1
15 400-38663 SDC PCB B ASSY SDCEN YBIS 1
16 % 400-52937 SERVO MOTOR 550 ¥ £-4550W 1
17 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y T7vE-3-73 1
18 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASSY SDCA{YI-}* 873 1
19 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SDCA{YI-} PI3 1
20 04 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT-T §1° Y A73 1
71 06 400-00046 FLT-S PCB & ASS'Y FLT-5 ¥ ¥ AJS i
22 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS’Y FLT-SPC 3-}" P73 1
23 02 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY V72830 73 1
24 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS’Y FLT-SDC -} 8§73 1
25 HA-0042500-00  SWITCH Ay¥ 1
26 04 400-05301 POWER CORD 3P ASSY 5 9N Vi Va-h ab73 1
27 02 400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS’Y 5 YYF vh va-h 1PIR 1
28 03 400-05388 POWER CORD 1P220V ASSY ¥n° vI-p 1P220V73 1
29 07 M3035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100Va%5" ¥4 va-1 43 1
30 08 H9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. 7YY V-7 MR 1
31 05 400-05390 JE POWER CABLE ASH. JEF o7 -7 WX I
32 03 M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM., 100V 7Yy vE-70 b 100V39Y3 3
33 400-31465 SW RELAY CORD ASM. SWEYF{2-b /3 1
34 400-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. PK78 A° & WA{Y#/3 1
35 400-33875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASM. PK4TF29745-7" M3 1
36 GPK-470010AB  3-PEDAL ASH. YN E N 78 1
37 400-32512 INT_PCB_ASH. INTEN V03 1
38 400-32506 X_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. Xev#r-7° M3 1
39 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR TAMVH 1
40 400-32505 Y_SENSOR_ASH. THEVEIT 1
41 400-32507 FF_SENSOR CABLE_ASH. THLTy eV r-7 W% 1
42 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR TAMYF 1
43 400-32508 TH_SENSOR_ASM. LDYRILVHIS 1
44 400-32509 TT _SENSOR_CABLE ASM. ARSI -7 M3 1
45 HD-0022300-00  PHOTO SENSOR TAMYRFT & 1
16 400-29633 SAFETY SW CORD ASH. FOX VAyFI- 73 I
47 400-32510 IP_SENSOR_CABLE_ASN. FHAFTHNV RS- T M3 1
48 HD-0005700-04  PHOTO SENSOR TAMEYY 1
49 400-29632 STOP SW ASM. 1FY FAYIyFIR 1
50 400-32511 THB_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM, AVEVEYFr-70 13 1

NOTE (7E32) 01....EXCEPT AMS-210EHS,ESS AMS-210EHS, ESSF

02....FOR JE

03....FOR GENERAL EXPORT
04....FOR 3-PHASE/]-PHASE
05....FOR 1-PHASE(JE)
06....FOR 1-PHASE

07....FOR 1-PHASE(100V)
08....FOR 3-PHASE(200~220V)

— 40 —

JEM

— ki

3/ BAEA
HAgRE)
F8
HAR A (100V)

3 A (200~220V)



23.PEDAL COMPONENTS

1 01 400-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. PETS & 4° AR{9FRS 1
2 02 GPR-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASM. b & 4 23 1
3 02  400-33875 PX4T RELAY CABLE ASN_ PEATFag%47-7" 423 1
4 03 400-42352 MECHANICAL VALVE UNIT AN AT 239 1
5 D00 -D15-A0Y PEDAL BASE AN R (1)
5 TR00Z-DI5-A0Y PEDAL COUSHION LS W EEV) ()]
7 §5-6111210-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 53 11/64-40 L=12 {(2)
3 WP-0450801-5D WASHER 4, 5X10X0.8 tFF ¥ 4,.5X10X0.8 (2)
9 WS$-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4,5X8 .5X1 MY 3 4,5%8.5X1 (2)

10 WP-0553216-8D WASKER i (2)

TY PX-0200020-00 ACTUATON THEEI 8- 48]

12 PV-0105020-00 AIR VALVE ITN AT (5

13 PI-3010405-01 HALF UNION M5 D=4 THIFIE F M5 D=4 (6}

14 PX-5000140-00 PLUG A7y (2

15 BT-0400251 -EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK Wexyk-2 o (1.9)

16 BT-0400251-FF URETHANE HOSE, ELACK WavE-Z (1.8}

17 BT-0400251-ER URETHANE HOSE, BLACK bivE-% (1.9

18 HX-0031400-04 SPIRAL TUBE N AN Fa-T" (0.6)

1% EA-9500B01-00 CABLE RAND e v &)

20 GEP-01013000 VALVE I A AAT (1)

3 BT-0400251 -FE URETHARE HOSE, BLACK WR7E-Z 70 0.1

22 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK WavE-Z o (0.1}

23 1803-35204 WIRE MARK (3) TH¥-v-7(3) (2)

24 180-35303 WIRE MARK (4} P{-v-7(4) {1

25 180-35600 WIRE MARK (7) g{¥-v-2({7) (2)

75 T80-35709 WINE WARK (%) TI¥-3-78) (9))

27 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TATFYR 7 (2)

28 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 t5% 4" % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)

29 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 AR 3 4.5X8.5%1 (2

30 $8-7111120-1P SCREW eIy (2

NOTE (3:30)

01... FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS,AMS-210E-2206,
AMS-2]0E-2210

0Z....FOR AMS-2]10EHL,ESL, AMS-210E-1510

03....FOR AMS-2]10E-2210

ANS-210EKS ,ESS,AMS-210E-2206,

ANS-210E-22108

ANS-210%HL ,ESL,AMS-210E-151058

AMS-210E-22104



9 ke i B £

2:3-29-30

17
e / -
:;%:EJ 54
19
11 21
| -
—_—— Ty
23
18
28 26—
= = 22
REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PART NG, _ . __ DESCRIPTION __ _______| LSRR U S Qry_ .
1 B1806-210-D0O0 BOBBIN Fry I
2 01 B2557-210-DA0 PLASTIC BLANX PLATE ASN. T IAFFIPRIRRLT Fo03 2
3 98 400-36479 PLASTIC_BLANK_PLATE_ASM T SRFRIRIRITT SIS 2
4% a3 ¥DE-50)B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPXS#14-2 1
5¥r 04 KOP- 17081802 NEEDLE DPZ17818-2 DPXITHLIS-2 1
53 [+ HC-ZU0R0T0-0Z NEEDLE 134 Z100-2 134 F1I0-T T
% 06 MC-3720011-02 NEEDLE $Y3355 #L10-2 SY3355 #110-2 1
8 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL PR (1) 1
] B$113-012-000 WRENCH {9Xi{0) 1I3-X F RN F(TI-) 1
10 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL mrhrk - An} {¥3-) 1
11 400-312763 HEXAGONAL_TRIVER(T ) [EEEASEI T S WD) 1
12 0l 131-60304 § SHAPED HOOK S amer 2
13 01 260-37903 CHAIN 24 1
14 a7 B2592-210-000 PLASTIC PLATE STOPPER T FRFFY RAAFLIN 2
15 a7 SK-6040450-TP SCREW M4 L=4 vy M4 L=4 1
16 BIT2T-220-040 OTLER {CONTATRIRG RO.Z OIL) 77" 7%y ROV I
L7 02 PJ-3095200-C1 SOCKET AMET TP 1
18 02 PE-00001003-00 HOSE BAND F-20° YN 1
19 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE BT - (F27) 1
20 400-27770 VINYL COVER MEZT T LA - 1
21 BITIT-528-000 FELT ETEZERIS A3 !
22 10:-02200 THREAD GUIDE F {r7¥#4 F 1
23 SK-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 E33y M4 L=§ H
24 B9101-490-000 DRIVER b FA - 1
25 £9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE urh2E - AN F (2 1) i
26 [i}!] CR-6C100Z-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE {¥74A-73y ¥-% 1
27 229-32B00 ACCESSORIE BAG YT Iy wy 1
28 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE M- (2 1) i
249 i0 D2557-DLO-DAD BLANK ASM. T GAFITRIRILT F¥7 R 2
30 11 400-39543 PLASTIC_BLANK_PLATE_ASM. T FXFRPRIRRET FoH0E 2
ROTE (3E32) 01..,.FOR ANS-210EAS,ESS AMS-210EHS ,ESSA

02, ...EXCEPT AES-210EHS,ESS

AMS-210EHS, ESS % iR <

03,...TYPE § (FOR ST) SHRR(STAD
04,,..TYPE I (FOR ST) HERR(STAT)
05....TYPE § {FOR JE) SHER(JER)

,.TYPE K (FOR JE) Hit B (JEFE)

... EXCEPT AMS-210EHL,ESL
....FOR AMS-210E-1510
... .FOR JE

..FOR AMS-210E-2206
..FOR AMS-210E-2210

e 42—

AMS-210EHL,ESL % it <
AMS-210E-15104
JER

A¥5-210E-2206
A¥S-210E-22108




25. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (1)

F 7 a VEMR (1)

*
|
|
“
m
“
|
_
\

A I




03....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS

— 44

1 GFU-010030A0 SLIDE PLATE ASM. AYFYATFABIIN M{403 1
2 GFU-01001000 TURN AROUND CRANK SHAFT PYFVIFIY Y (n
3 GFU-01002000 INVERTING LAC NYFYINTY (1}
4 GFU-01003000 INNER PRESSER SLIDE PLATE AYFyIYHIAELZAT IR {1}
5 PA-1600801-A0 ATR CYLINDER Iy (1)
4 GFU-UTO06UT0 TURN CYLIRDEN BRACKET NFeIIIE 7 Fhr 1)
7 B4303-210-000 TURN ARGUND CRANK BEARING SV TR T (8))]
g $4314-210-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER BASE VERE s A b (1)
9 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ed 4047 4 (1)
10 $8-6081210-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 k333 1/8-44 L=12 (4)
1T S3-T060610-5P TCREW 373256 L= 5.5 TRETET 3/52-56 L=5.5 (€}
12 $5-6120940-8p SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 E73y 3/16-28 L=9 (2)
13 58-1090756-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 FHARY P2 (2}
14 ®P-0250516-3D WASHER 2,5X6X0.5 L7$ 4 % 2.5X6X0.5 m
15 B4306-220-000 KNUCKLE PYFIIVR —Falh (1)
5 BT-0400251-E8 URETHARE FOSE, BLACK TLAvE-Z F0 D
17 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -3 e (2}
13 $D-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4 .6 H=7 & y3¥ D=4.6 H=T (1
19 01 GFU-01007000 SPRING RYFYRIRIEHIN B 1
20 WP-0502616-SD WASHER SR 1
A GFU-GTO040AT OUTER PRESSER SLIDE PLATE ASH. RYF 7 ATIVEFLAN J{RFE T
22 GFU-01004000 QUTER PRESSER SLIDE PLATE IVEVELES S v N (1)
23 D2551~21X-X00 WALKING FOOT (A) YhAYITY A (1)
24 D2552-21X-X00 WALKING FOOT (B) YHASITY B (0
25 D2554-21X-%00 COMPENSATING FOOT Ay Ay {2y
p.I SY-50906T0-3P SCREW G/54-40 L=6 Fray 9764-40T=6 [#3)
27 $5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7_8 ALY 11/64-40 L=7 .8 (4)
28 WP-0371026-5D WASHER 3.7X7X1 Y34 ¥ 3. 7XIXI (2)
29 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 E3% F % 4.8X8.4X0.8 {4)
30 PV-1502091-00 SCLENQID VALVE FYy Aty 1
3T 0Z  DF-0205030-40 TEGUTATOR 8T F¥ 505 UF 3R 1
32 61 PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION =721y 2
33 400-35324 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTER ASM Fuy A VIFFAIR 1
34 EA-9500B01 -00 CABLE BAND FPEYA YD 3
35 400-36526 AMS-210E{MU12)SET AMS-210E(MY12)24407 tvt 1
15 400-36524 RULVER FLATE AT 1T 37118 )
37 400-36525 PIPE HOLDER STUD a8y v {7 IF{{EREP Y (1)
38 400-35867 WIPER ASM. VAN 43 1
39 B2101-220-000 WIPER SOLENOID LS P A VY (1
40 400-36229 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE VAN -LviI{A {1
41 {06-55566 WIPER_BASE JART -7 R TA [49)
42 400-36230 WIPER INSTALLENG PLATE LEIE ] (1)
43 B2107-210-000 WIPER 74N (N
44 400-36392 WIPER ARM VAR 07 (D
45 S¥-67506C0-TP SCREW 3.5 L=6 ¥7iy M3.5 L=6 43}
45 SH-B0508TZ-TP STREW H5XE A7 MGXT.8 =5 (48]
47 5D-0700406-T¢ SHOULDER SCREW ¥ 3y D=7 H=4 (1)
48 3D-0640327-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6,35 H=3.2 2 ¥}y D=6,35 H=3.2 1
49 SD-0640327-1P SHOULDER SCREW D=6,35 H=-3,2 2 viy D=6.35 H=3.2 (1)
50 WP-0371016~8D WASHER 3.7X8X} v% 0 % 3.7X8X1 (1)
51 WP-U561616-SC WASHER &, 6X16XT.6 ESFF X 5. 6KI6K1E [§))
52 N¥-6040003-SC NUT M4 oyhrEst M4 (2)
53 HE-0002002-00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE HuyIRIIE Y (2)
54 HK-0188000-20 2-POLE PLUG Huy 75 (1
55 * 400-58422 WIPER RELAY CABLE ASN. VAN —FaWI4Y-T W3 ]
55 400-35692 NEEULETO0LER ASK. ANS-ZI0E=-}"3F-5-7% T
57 400-35694 NEEDLE COOLER COMPL. =M M-F-rIT Y 143}
58 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0,8 L=10 FAT2FY LAZ KSXO.8 L=10 (1}
59 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A -k avhbe-3 {1}
60 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENGID VALVE 53 b VY ATy (1)
[} 400-35324 SOLEROTD VALVE CORRECTER ASH Ty A vIFiars 9]
62 PX-5000140-00 PLUG ATy (n
63 BT-0460251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DvAvE-X on {0.7)
64 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK wavi-z €0.3)
65 HX- 002330000 CLIP Iy A vy (3)
55 03 400-35693 ATH URTT Z3K. WS- ZTOETT-T7% T
67 PY-9150050-00 SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE FUY AT YNEEA R (1)
68 SK-3412001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 BRI R (2)
69 PJ-3040600-01 ELBOW Ly 2-frkk 43
70 £X-0500030-00 SILENCER Lyt {1)
71 BI-0600401-EE TUEE FI-F T0.5)
72 400-30951 FILTER_REGULATOR_ASK. TMILE b~ 73 (1)
73 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 A" 33y LA M5%0.8 L=10 (2)
74 400-23662 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE T4ME VIR )
75 SL-9082093-SE SCREW 0 RN yATE A (1)
TR 7T WP-08TIR0Z-SE WASHER & 7XIEXTTG E5¥F & ¥ B.7KI8XL.6 [§))
77 KM-5080721-SE NUT M8 ushryh M8 (1)
78 400-4852% VALVE RELAY CORD ASK Fyr AT yFadh{a-y o3 (1)
79 400-48528 ATR RELAY CABLE ASHM. I7-FaE-7 hI3 (1
30 P.J-3095200-01 SOCKET NMAT T2 (1)
3T PE-0000T00-1T HOSE BART b 3% AN 9]
82 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND PIEYN Vb (1)
83 02  PJ-30610405-05 HALF UNION A-71zRY 1
NOTE (53D 01....FOR TYPE S SER
02....FOR TYPE H Hé: f

AMS-210EHS ,ESSH



26. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (2)

FTVavBgk (2)

I A
A

LB
. S

!
A

§~7




B1601-210-DOB-A
B1601-210-DOC-A
B1601-213-DOE

B1601-210-DOF~A

INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B
INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C
INNER PRESSER E

INTERMEDIATE PRESSER F

HidyB
Fikgrc
HhA4LE
brrs iy

02....FOR AMS-210EHL, £SL

— 46 —

1 1
2 1
3 ]
4 i
5 141-03253 INNER HOOX PRESSER ASH., A Fhy YARTAYYT Y 1
B T4I-03655 IRUTTLE RACE RING ASH..C T Ty I
7 BI1817-210-DAD SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM_,D % VAfIDyYy 9 1
8 400-35606 FEEDING FRAME BLANK RIRITINIIT T 3 TY 1
5 400-35607 FEEDING FRAME BLANK RIRFLIMIIT 0¥ Y 1

10 400-35608 FEEDING FRAME BLANK TNy AT TR Y Y ]
T1 Z00-755075 FEEGIRG FRAHE BLARK K T uTr AN T SR R T T
12 400-35610 FEEDING FRAME BLAKRK L TUN RINEIT SuIR i ¢ 1
13 B2556-210-D0A LOWER PLATE BLANK FR{HT T (¥ §70) 1
14 B2556-210-D08 LOWER PLATE BLANK PALET FAE ) 1
15 B2594-210-DA0 CASSETTE PRESSER ASM. FESpASIT 1
T8 ¥I5Y%-210-T00 CASSEITE PRESSER BASE PLATE T FHIE {13 (1}
17 B2598-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER LOWER PLATE Ferdrsrinix (1
18 B2599-213-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER UPPER PLATE Ferhiirociy (1}
19 B2589-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER SPACER Feyhiran -¢ (1)
20 B2572-229-000 FILAMENT TAPE TLFRY DT~ T (1)
71 B2646-215-000 TAPE TayvF-7 (T}
22 B2587-210-000 MATERIAL PLATE A /A2 Y { A (1)
23 £2593-210-DA0 CASSETTE HOLDER FIX PLATE ASM, YIRS IIF{ A3 1
24 B2593-210-D00 CASSETTE HOLDER FIXING PLATE ey bAraF {4 {n
25 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN IIITY LR Y (2)
75 o1 BILEE-2T0-DEG ORE-TOUCH CLANF ASH. T AT e ATF v T 72 T
27 B2585-210-DA0 SLIDING PLATE ASM. LI FIAITTIAN ILA03 (1)
28 B2585~210-D00 SLIDING PLATE {28{RILITTIIN 144 (1)
29 B2587-210-D00 SLIDER HOLDING 3480y (1)
30 B5038-206-600 SET SC trh SC (1)
k3| B5035- 205 -000 SET PLATE 7 b-F n
32 161-08300 NUT B Favtris B (1)
33 §5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YACFRY 11/64-40 1=7.8 (2)
34 WP-0480856-3P WASHER 4. 8X8_4X0.8 LFY W 3 4.8X8.4X0.8 (2}
35 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER FIF A% H 3 4.3%8%0.2 (1)
kI EZ505-210-DA0 SLIUENASE. AT 7 . )]
37 B2595-210-D0C SLIDER Fore (1)
38 BI&LI6-280-000 GUIDE PIN HE YAy (4}
39 B2597-210-D00 CLANP PLATE IRABIFYT AR (1
40 B5115-210-040 FEEDING FRAME CLAMP LEVER LY 59T b - (2)
31 1) TI586-2 {0-DED GNE-TOUCH CLANF ASH. 23 2 S E TS PR T
42 B2586-210-DAD SLIDING PLATE ASM,, RIGHT FIXFLFYAN VLI 23 (1)
43 B2586-210-D00 SLIDING PLATE R/AILTIAN WL {1
44 B2588-210-D00 SLIDER HOLDING 24" VAFLIGATH Y ¢}
45 B5038-206-000 SET 5C kb SC (1)
15 B5039- 256000 SET FLATE 7 b= D)
47 161-08300 NUT B FITEIFID B (1)
48 §8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IAEFEY 11/64-40 L=T.8 (2}
49 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4,8X8.4%X0.8 L34 ¥ 4.8X8.4%0.8 (2}
50 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER FI A H % 4.3X8%0.2 (1}
5T BIS86-210-DAK ~ SLIDIRG PLATE ASK., LEFT FIRFLT AR HEx 073 (9]
52 B2586-210-D00 SLIDING PLATE RIAPITIRN MR (1
53 $2588-210-000 SLIDER HOLDIKG 25 VASLIIAIE 9 (1)
54 B5838-206-000 SET SC trb SC (1}
55 B5039-206-000 SET PLATE b7 b-h (1)
6 T61-08300 NUT B FIDEIFI B (1}
57 $8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TALFEY 11/64-40 L=T7.8 2)
58 WP-0480856-5P WASHER 4_8X8.4X0.8 b4 ¥ % 4,3X8,4X0.8 (2)
59 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER FIb 4% ¥ 3 4.3%X8X0,2 {n
60 B2596-210-DA0 SLIDER ASM._, RIGHT 2 vRILIYRTLR 3X 53 (1)
41 B2596-210-D00 SLIDER R VXS LATAFAR )]
62 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN AT WY (3)
63 B2596-210-DAA SLIDER ASM., LEFT 24 yAYEIAFA bR 13 (1)
64 B2596-210-D0¢ SLIDER 24 VASTRILA (n
65 PS-0400082 -KP SPRING PIN 270y ety (3)
f: BESYT-2T0-T00 CLANF PLATE TR T TR T}
67 B5115-210-000 FEEDING FRAME CLAMP LEVER LTI IIYT UN - {2)
68 B2535-210-000 TANK BASE TALYS A £ 1
69 SK-4040855-$P SCREW Fay 2
70 40040560 THREAD TENSION NO.3 ASM, & APAMFITIIGIL 1
I BT DTO-ROT THREAD TENSTON NO.3 BASE AT 4 ()]
12 B3114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE {7V (2)
73 NS-6050310-8P NUT 9/64-40 oy HrFyh 9/64-40 (2)
74 PJ-3010405-02 HALF UNTON 4XM5 =728y 4XM5 (1}
75 K¥-6160511-SE RUT M16X1.5 p7a7Hyh M16X1.5 192 (1)
i1 PA-GG00504 A0 ATR TYLTRUER TTITE (9]
97 G2302-309-000 THREAD TENSION ROD BASE {hFanyE o 4 (1}
78 G2301-309-000 THREAD TENSION ROD {hFansd ¢ (1}
79 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK M F3-385 (2)
80 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {}F3-¥ $514x (1)
BT BIZ1-352-000 TENSION SPRIRG TR-N MR- AR (98]
82 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER pF3-745 JFYD A {1
83 110-72204 TENSION NUT Th#293 Fob {1
84 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DLavE-Z F0 (2)
NOTE (i:32) 01..._FOR AKS-210EHS, ESS AMS-210EHS ,ESS A

AMS-210%EHL , ESLH



27.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEHERY A D

As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previocus parts{Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts{(D.)can be ordered with the
obsocleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and

place your orders.

TEEME, R%Rev . No.  HEIEB{IHaW,

RaNLREFBVERDGAE, ARENLRETH, CHRYTRIT,
40033708

No.1430-[06]- - -Rev.No.

*A:Added partsENB&L/D:0bsoleted partsHBRG/E:Erratumill

Rev.PageRe¥. Parts No. Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. A
No. | E [No. g # x [No. | A [No. & #
b 05 8 40 (400-29108 Al 06 8 401400-52937
A 06 24 32 | WP-0450846-SP
D 05 40 16 |1400-29108 A 06 40 16 1400-52937
D 05 44 55|B4150-210-DAC Al 06 44 551400-58422




PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
Bk ¥ NO & I NO 8% HNO X B NO
A1230-500-000-A 8 48 | B2421-210-AA0 20 29 | B2646-215-000 46 21 | EA-9500B02-00 4 31
A3906-010-000 36 52 | B2423-280-00A 20 43 | B3114-771-000 46 72 | EA-9500B02-00 4 48
A3950-010-0A0 36 51 | B2423-280-00B 20 44 | B3120-125-000 46 82 | E3051-802-000 14 63

B2423-280-00C 20 42 | B3120-372-000 2 40 | E9567-319-000 38 40
BME-03200000 36 15 | B2423-280-00D 20 41 | B3121-352-000 46 81 | E9507-603-000 38 39
BT-0400251-EB 30 18 | B2424-210-000 20 28 | B3126-012-000 4 53
BT-0400251-EB 41 15 | B2426-210-00A 20 26 | B3126-012-000 46 79 | GAF-01007000 8 49
BT-0400251-EB 41 16 | B2426-210-00B 20 27 | B3132-552-000 46 80 | GEP-01013000 41 20
BT-0400251-EB 41 17 | B2502-210-D00-A 24 8 | B3538-112-000 4 43 | GFU-01001000 44 2
BT-0400251-EB 41 21 | B2505-210-DOC 24 52 | B4004-210-D00 26 40 | GFU-01002000 44 3
BT-0400251-EB 41 22 | B2507-210-DO0 24 10 | B4007-210-D00 24 34 | GFU-010030A0 44 |
BT-0400251-EB 44 16 | B2508-210-DAB 24 14 | B4303-210-000 44 7 | GFU-01003000 44 4
BT-0400251-EB 44 63 | B2508-210-DA0 24 12 | B4306-220-000 44 15 | GFU-01004040 44 21
BT-0400251-EB 44 64 | B2509-210-D00 24 54 | B4314-210-000 44 8 | GFU-01004000 44 22
BT-0400251-EB 46 84 | B2512-210-D0A 24 33 | B5038-206-000 46 30 | GFU-01006000 44 6
BT-0600401-EB 33 3 | B2512-210-D00-A 24 58 | B5038-206-000 46 45 | GFU-01007000 44 19
BT-0600401-EB 44 71 | B2513-210-D00-A 26 37 | B5038-206-000 46 54 | GPF-06060040 32 21
BI111-210-D00 32 49 | B2514-210-D00-A 24 56 | B5039-206-000 46 31 | GPF-06080000 32 20
BI115-210-D00 32 33 | B2520-210-DOA 24 15 | B5038-206-000 46 46 | GPK-470010AB 40 36
B1116-210-D00 6 32 | B2520-210-DOB 24 17 | B5039-206-000 46 55 | GPK-470010AB 41 2
B1123-210-000 6 19 | B2521-210-DOC 24 19 | B5115-210-000 46 40 | G2301-309-000 46 78
B1124-210-000 6 20 | B2522-210-DO0 24 21 | B5115-210-000 46 67 | G2302-309-000 46 77
B1129-210-000 2 19 | B2522-210-DO0 24 22 | B8101-210-AAB 32 3 | G5126-172-000 30 17
BI131-528-000 42 21 | B2526-210-DO0 26 7 | B8105-210-AAA 32 7
B1132-223-C00 6 39 | B2526-210-DO0 26 35 | B8150-210-000 32 29 | HA-0005900-00 I7 19
B1144-210-000 8 45 | B2527-210-000 24 24 | B8153-771-000 32 18 | HA-0042500-00 36 19
B1181-210-D00 6 16 | B2527-210-000 24 25 | B8202-205-000 32 44 | HA-0042500-00 40 25
B1212-210-D00 8 44 | B2530-210-DD0 24 37 | BR267-180-000 & 25 | HD-0005700-0A 12 48
B1213-210-D00 8 46 | B2532-210-D00 24 55 | B9101-480-000 42 24 | HD-0005700-0A 14 41
B1405-210-000 8 60 | B2535-210-000 46 68 | B9113-012-000 42 9 | HD-0005700-0A 26 38
B1408-180-000 10 32 | B2551-210-DA0-A 28 18 | B9121-012-000 32 45 | HD-0005700-0A 40 39
B1411-552-0A0 8 58 | B2552-210-D00 28 11 | B9121-220-0A0 42 16 | HD-0005700-04 40 42
B1414-555-000 8 59 | B2552-210-DO0 30 4 | B9140-372-000 42 10 | HD-0005700-0A 40 48
B1502-210-D00 14 5 [ B2556-210-D0A 46 13 | B9141-372-000 42 25 | HD-0020400-0A 22 35
B1515-210-D00 14 66 | B2556-210-DOB 46 14 HD-0020400-0B 22 36
B1516-210-D00 14 16 | B2557-210-DA0 42 2 | CM-1001000-01 4 32 | HD-0022300-00 20 19
B1519-026-006 24 46 | B2657-280-00C 28 39 | CM-3001004-01 36 17 | HD-0022300-00 40 45
B1520-210-D00-A 14 8 | B2560-372-000 46 25 | C¥-3002000-03 4 2 | HF-0013031-58 36 30
B1525-210-D00 14 & | B2567-210-D00 30 12 | CM-3004006-01 36 16 | HF-0013050-P0 36 32
B1527-581-000-A 14 64 | B2572-229-000 46 20 | CM-3012000-01 4 1 | HF-0030002-00 36 31
B1531-210-D00 14 12 | B2579-210-D00-A 28 8 [ CM-5001000-01 4 30 | HK-0188000-20 44 54
B1601-210-DOB-A 46 1 | B2581-210-D00 28 14 | CM-6001001-61 4 33 | HK-0346100-20 17 17
B1601-210-DOC-A 46 2 | B2582-210-D00 28 15 | CM-6001002-01 42 26 | HK-0346400-0B 17 18
BI601-210-DOE 46 3 | B2583-210-DOC 28 13 | CQ-2000000-00 16 24 | HM-0004800-10 38 24
B1601-210-DOF-A 46 4 | B2585-210-DA0 46 27 | CQ-3030000-00 10 3 | HP-0002002-00 44 53
B1611-210-00A 10 48 | B2585-210-DB0 46 26 | CS-079073A-SKE 10 33 | HW-2003900-00 17 20
B1626-555-000 28 20 | B2585-210-DO0 46 28 | CS-079073A-SH 28 23 | HW-5000700-00 17 21
B1634-210-D00 10 53 | B2586-210-DAA 46 51 | CS-079073A-SH 30 19 | HX-0015000-0C 4 36
B1636-581-A00 10 15 | B2586-210-DA0 46 42 | CS-0800881-TP 12 11 | HX-0015000-0D 4 37
B1636-581-B00 10 16 | B2586-210-DB0 46 41 | CS-0800881-TP 12 29 | HX-0015000-0D 4 38
B1636-581-C00 10 17 | B2586-210-D00 46 43 HX-0015000-0D 4 39
B1636-581-D00 10 18 | B2586-210-DO0 46 52 | D1113-D10-DOD 6 41 | HX-0015000-0D 16 32
B1641-562-000 12 41 | B2587-210-DO0 46 29 | D1520-D10-DOD 14 10 | HX-0015000-0F 4 40
B1642-210-D00 14 62 | B2587-210-000 46 22 | D1531-DI10-DOD 14 14 | HX-0015000-CH 4 41
B1806-210-D00 16 43 | B2588-210-D00 46 44 | D2502-D10-DOD 24 9 | HX-0015000-0K 4 42
B1806-210-D00 42 1 | B2588-210-D00 46 53 | D2551-21X-X00 44 23 | HX-0018800-0D 38 8
B1816-215-P00 14 25 | B2589-210-DOC 46 19 | D2552-DI0-DOD 30 44 | HX-0023300-00 30 7
B1816-280-000 46 38 | B2590-210-DA0 30 8 | D2552-21X-X00 44 24 | HX-0023300-00 44 65
B1817-210-DAD 46 7 | B2591-210-DA0 30 9 | D2554-21X-X00 44 25 | HX-0031400-04 41 I8
B1820-210-D00 16 14 | B2592-210-000 42 14 | D2557-DI0-DAD 42 29 | HX-0033900-00 6 75
B1821-210-D00 16 15 | B2593-210-DA0 46 23 | D4012-DI0-NOH 46 71 | HX-0033900-00 38 21
B1822-215-P00 16 16 | B2593-210-DO0 46 24 | D7133-555-BO0 4 54 | HX-0035400-ON 36 43
B1828-210-DAA 16 42 | B2594-210-DA0 46 15 | DBOOI-DI5-A0Y 41 5 | HX-0035400-08 36 44
B1903-552-000 8 76 | B2594-210-DO0 46 16 | D8002-DI5-A0Y 41 6 | HX-0040700-00 38 29
B1908-505-000 8 67 | B2595-210-DAD 46 36 | D8113-555-BO0 32 19 | HX-0041000-0A 38 33
B2101-220-000 44 39 | B2595-210-D00 46 37 | D8204-555-DO0 32 40 | HX-0051100-00 38 38
B2107-210-D00 17 2 | B2596-210-DAA 46 63
B2107-210-000 44 43 ) B2596-210-DA0C 46 60 | EA-9500B01-00 4 57 | MA-0115320-00 36 29
B2110-210-D00 17 41 | B2596-210-D00 46 61 | EA-9500B01-00 6 70 | MC-2005010-00 & 81
B2130-210-D00 17 11 | B2596-210-D00 46 64 | FA-9500B01-00 12 50 | MC-2005010-02 42 6
B2414-280-0A0 20 34 | B2597-210-D00 46 39 | EA-9500B01-00 16 44 | MC-3720011-00 8 82
B2415-280-0A0 20 32 | B2597-210-D00 46 66 | EA-9500B01-00 26 47 | MC-3720011-02 42 7
B2416-280-000 20 31 | B2598-210-D00 46 17 | EA-9500B01-00 33 4 | MDP-170B1800 8§ 80
B2417-210-000 20 36 | B2598-210-DO0 46 18 | EA-9500B01-00 41 19 | MDP-170B1802 42 5
B2417-280-000 20 38 | B2610-210-DO0 28 19 | EA-O500B0I-00 44 34 | MDP-500B1400 8 79
B2418-280-000 20 30 | B2610-210-D0O0 30 10 | EA-9500B01-00 44 82 | MDP-500B1402 42 4

— 48 -




NUMETRICAL INDEX OF PARTS |
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
2% a__No e N B A NO B H_ N

MTS-HJ100003 36 26 | RE-0400000-KO 4 22 | SL-4040681-SC 6 53 | SM-6020450-TP 22 37
M3004-511-00A 36 28 | RE-0400000-KO 44 9 | SL-4040881-SC 38 16 | SM-6020460-TP 16 20
M3801-476-000 38 6 | RE-0500000-K0 17 25 | SL-4040881-SC 38 18 | SM-6020460-TP 16 38
M4206-461-000 38 11 | RE-0500000-K0 30 23 | SL-4040881-SC 38 20 | SM-6030502-TP 22 29
M9017-580-0A0 36 18 | RE-0600000-KO 24 57 | SL-4040881-SC 38 28 | SM-6030802-TP 28 4l
¥9017-580-0A0 40 30 | RE-0700000-KO 12 35 | SL-4040891-SC 4 46 | SM-6030802-TP 30 41
M9024-580-0A0 40 32 | RE-0700000-KO 28 26 | SL-4040891-SC 4 47 | SM-6040450-TP 42 15
M9035-580-0A0 40 29 | RE-0800000-K0 8 25 | SL-4040891-SC 4 50 | SM-6040602-TP 4 44
RE-0300000-K0 18 3 | SL-4040891-SC 6 5 | SM-6040602-TP 6 78

NM-3040520-5C 38 22 SL-4040891-SC 6 74 | SM-G040602-TP 12 51
NM-3040520-SC 38 26 | SB-1040016-00 8 69 | SL-4040891-SC 38 4 | SM-6040602-TF 18 2
NM-6040000-SN 2 15 | SB-1080005-00 12 26 | SL-4040891-SC 38 5 | SM-6040602-TP 18 16
NM-6040001-SP 20 9 | SB-1080005-00 24 40 | SL-4040891-SC 38 9 | SM-6040602-TP 20 17
NM-6040003-SC 18 18 | SB-1080005-00 26 19 | SL-4041091-SC 38 31 | SM-6040602-TP 22 32
NM-6040003-SC 44 52 | SB-1080022-00 & 68 | SL-4041291-SC 20 20 | SM-6040602-TP 24 42
NM-6050001-SE 34 13 | SB-1080023-00 & 72 | SL-4041691-SC 36 13 | SK-6040602-TP 26 42
NM-6050001-SE 34 17 | SB-1100024-00 14 47 | SL-4043591-SC 38 25 | SM-6040650-TP 2 17
NM-6050001-SP 14 39 | SB-1100024-00 16 3 | SL-4051091-SC 33 10 | SH-6040650-TP 2 20
NM-6050001-SP 20 12 | SB-1120017-00 16 8 | SL-4051091-SC 44 58 | SM-6040650-TF 2 22
NM-6050001-5P 24 39 SB-120000%-00 8 1 SL-4051091-8C 44 73 SM-6040650-TP 6 61
NM-6050003-SC 10 57 | SB-1200017-00 8 6 | SL-6040892-TN 2 34 | SK-6040650-TP 16 29
NM-6060001-SC 32 48 | SB-1200018-00 8 4 | SL-6040892-TN 4 45 | SM-6040650-TP 22 21
NM-6080001-SC 32 41 | SB-3070002-0A 8 29 | SL-6041092-TN 33 7 | SM-6040800-SP 28 34
NM-6080001-SC 38 10 | SB-3070002-0B 8 30 | SL-6052592-TN 8 41 | SM-6040800-SP 30 34
NM-6080002-SC 36 24 | SB-3070002-0C 8 31 | SL-6083092-TN 38 7 | SM-6040802-TN 18 9
NM-6080721-SE 32 28 | SB-3070002-0D 8 32 | SL-6084092-TN 4 35 | SM-6040802-TP 10 52
NN-6080721-SE 33 2 | SB-3080010-0A 16 33 | SL-9061291-SE 6 53 | SM-6040802-TP 14 34
NM-6080721-SE 44 77 | SB-3080010-0B 36 34 | SL-9082091-SE 32 11 | SM-6040802-TP 14 44
NM-6120003-SE 32 30 | SB-3080010-0C 16 35 | SL-9082091-SE 32 12 | SM-6040802-TP 20 22
NM-6160511-SE 34 18 | SB-3080010-0D 16 36 | SL-9082093-SE 33 12 | SM-6040802-TP 24 26
NM-6160511-SE 46 75 | SB-4080001-00 12 13 | SL-9082093-SE 44 75 | SM-6040802-TP 24 4l
NS-6090310-SP 17 22 | SB-4080001-00 26 20 | SM-0040601-SC 14 48 | SM-6040802-TP 26 46
NS-6090310-SP 46 73 | SB-7100005-00 28 27 | SK-1030601-SP 8 21 | SM-6040860-TP 2 18
NS-6110310-SP 4 56 | SB-7100005-00 30 24 | SM-1040801-SP 6 83 | SM-6040860-TP 2 47
NS-6110310-SP 17 23 | SB-7160002-00 14 65 | SH-1040801-SP 6 84 | SM-6040860-TP 18 13
SD-0350156-TP 22 27 | SM-1040801-SP 28 28 | SH-6040860-TP 24 29

PA-0600504-A0 46 76 | SD-0400266-TP 22 8 | SM-1040801-SP 30 25 | SM-G040860-TP 42 23
PA-1600801-A0 44 5 | SD-0460703-TP 44 18 | SH-1040870-TP 6 18 | SM-6041002-TP 6 54
PA-1602006-A0 30 20 | SD-0640327-TP 44 48 | SM-1040870-TP 6 21 | SM-6041002-TP 24 27
PB-0000100-00 42 18 | SD-0640327-TP 44 49 | SM-1040870-TP 6 24 | S¥-6041002-TP 30 26
PB-0000100-00 44 81 | SD-0650321-TP 17 28 | SM-1040870-TP 20 3 | SM-6041150-TP 4 27
PC-0124010-00 44 59 | SD-0700336-TP 10 62 | SM-2360110-TP 22 20 | SM-6041200-SP 26 21
PC-0124050-00 33 5 | SD-0700406-TP 44 47 | SM-4020600-SP 22 18 | SM-6041200-SP 26 32
PF-0205030-A0 44 31 | SD-0800327-TP 14 40 | SM-4021201-SC 6 69 | SH-6041202-TP 12 21
PJ-0460525-03 30 21 | SD-0800327-TP 20 11 | SM-4030455-$P 16 23 | SM-6041202-TP 22 31
PJ-0460525-03 44 17 | SD-0800336-TP 10 61 | SM-4030601-SN 2 9 | SM-6041202-TP 24 47
PJ-3010405-01 41 13 | SD-0800337-TP 12 25 | SM-4030601-SN 2 36 | SM-6041202-TP 24 49
PJ-3010405-02 46 74 | SD-0800337-TP 14 54 | SM-4030601-SN 17 29 | SM-6041202-TP 28 29
PI-3010405-05 44 32 | SD-0800346-TP 14 4 | SM-4040655-SP 2 42 | SM-6041202-TP 30 27
PJ-3010405-05 44 83 | SD-0800386-TP 10 35 | SM-4040855-SP 2 7 | SM-6041402-TP 24 5l
PI-3040600-01 44 69 | SD-0800387-TP 12 40 | SM-4040855-SP 2 30 | SM-6042000-SP 26 33
PI-3080400-02 41 27 | SD-0800407-TP 22 25 | SM-4040855-SP 2 32 | SM-6050802-TP 12 45
PJ-3095200-01 42 17 | SD-0800408-TP 10 38 | SM-4040855-SP 2 43 | SH-6051002-TP 6 45
PJ-3005200-01 44 80 | SD-0800656-TP 10 63 | SM-4040855-SP 17 36 [ SM-6051002-TP 14 21
PS-0150042-K0 6 17 | SD-DB00746-TP 10 10 | SM-4040855-SP 46 69 | SM-6051002-TP 30 28
PS-0400082-KP 46 62 | SD-0801006-TP 14 61 | SM-4041055-SP 2 5 | SM-6051802-TP 26 17
PS-0400082-KP 46 65 | SD-1000336-TP 10 37 | SM-4041055-SP 2 38 | SM-6052502-TP 24 44
PS-0400142-KH 8 47 | SD-1000337-TP 10 60 | SH-4041655-SP 28 33 | SM-6053502-TP 24 43
PV-0105020-00 41 12 | SD-1000406-TP 14 55 | SM-4041655-SP 30 32 [ SM-6060550-TP 8 27
PV-1502090-00 44 60 | SK-3311600-SC 32 39 | SM-4050855-SP 6 72 | SM-6061002-TP 28 30
PV-1502091-00 44 30 | SK-3311601-SE 32 46 | SM-4050855-SP 17 37 | SM-6061002-TP 30 29
PV-9150050-00 44 67 | SK-3382001-SE 36 12 | SM-4050855-SP 17 38 | SM-6061202-TP 6 2
PX-0200020-00 41 11 | $K-3412001-SE 44 68 | SM-4051085-SP 6 42 | SM-5061202-TP 14 28
PX-0500030-00 44 70 | SK-3413201-SE 36 34 | SM-4051055-SP 6 43 | SM-6061202-TP 26 28
PX-5000140-00 41 14 | SK-3512001-SE 36 27 | SM-4051055-SP 6 44 | SM-6061402-TN 28 31
PX-5000140-00 44 62 | SL-4030641-SE 17 30 | SM-4051405-SE 34 12 | SM-6061402-TN 30 30
SL-4030681-SC 36 47 | SM-4051655-SP 14 49 | SH-6061402-TP 10 24

RC-0560711-KP 4 21 | SL-4030691-SC 36 45 | SM-4061255-SP 2 2 | SM-6061602-TP 14 70
RC-0650811-KP 10 25 | SL-4030691-SC 36 46 | SM-4061255-SP 2 11 | SM-6061610-SC 34 6
RC-3781518-KP 10 20 | SL-4031081-SC 26 30 | SM-4061255-SP 2 13 | SM-6061802-TP 12 22
RE-0200000-KD 22 7 | SL-4031081-SC 26 44 | SM-4061255-SP 6 50 | SM-6061802-TP 14 24
RE-0250000-K0 17 24 | SL-4031081-SC 36 3 | SM-4061255-SP 14 58 | SM-6066002-TN 32 34
RE-0300000-K0 16 17 | SL-4031081-SC 36 10 | SM-5040655-SN 4 24 | SM-6081562-TP 26 22
RE-0300000-K0 28 24 | SL-4031081-SF 12 49 | SM-5040855-SN 6 31 | SM-6084002-TN 36 25
RE-0300000-KO 28 25 | SL-4031081-SF 38 15 | SM-6020250-TP 16 48 | SM-6086002-TP 32 42
RE-0300000-KO 30 22 | SL-4031291-SC 14 42 | SM-6020350-SP 22 13 | SM-6450610-TP 6 46




Al NJ PAlst, bk PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
s o NO Er ) X Z_NO B I NO
SM-6450610-TP 6 47 | $S-7111120-TP 41 30 | WP-0871602-SE 32 14 | 229-21605 18 46
SM-6450610-TP 6 51 | SS-T111810-TP 10 42 | WP-0871602-SE 32 26 | 229-28808 18 28
SM-6450610-TP 28 35 | $S-8110410-TP 10 34 | WP-0871602-SE 33 1 | 229-30309 34 14
SM-6450610-TP 30 33 | ST-9053511-SR 32 50 | WP-0871602-SE 44 76 | 229-30358 34 1
SM-67506C0O-TP 44 45 WP-1221016-SP 10 27 { 229-30408 3410
SM-7030450-8C 6 80 | TA-0550604-R0 10 64 | WP-1702600-S0 34 19 | 229-30507 3 9
SM-7761160-TP 10 51 | TA-0550604-R0 36 40 | WS-0410002-KP 28 40 | 229-30705 34 7
SM-8030412-TP 8 63 | TA-0670604-R0 8 18 | WS-0410002-KP 30 39 | 229-30804 34 5
SM-8030412-TP 18 7 | TA-0670604-R0 8 19 | WS-0410002-KP 30 40 | 229-30903 34 4
S¥-8040310-SS 8 51 | TA-0750404-R0 10 21 | WS-0451040-KP 41 9 | 229-31000 34 3
SM-8040310-SS 8 53 | TA-0850604-R0 2 23 | WS-0451040-KP 41 29 | 229-31109 34 2
SH-8040412-TP 17 26 | TA-1050504-R0 2 24 | WS-0510002-KN 34 16 | 229-31208 34 15
SM-8040412-TP 17 27 | TA-1250406-R0 2 25 | WS-0621210-KR 32 24 | 229-31307 34 11
SM-8040412-TP 24 45 | TA-2050406-R0 2 26 | WS-0820002-KR 36 23 | 229-31406 34 8
SM-8040602-TP 24 28 | TA-2351004-R0 2 27 | WS-0861410-KR 32 16 | 229-31505% 14 38
SM-8040802-TP 4 26 WS-0861410-KR 32 27 | 229-32800 42 27
SH-8050412-TP 12 12 | WP-0250516-SD 44 14 | WZ-0430200-KH 46 35 | 229-33006 42 28
SM-8050412-TP 12 30 | WP-0320500-SC 22 6 | WZ-0430200-KH 46 50 | 229-33105 42 19
SM-8050412-TP 14 68 | WP-0320501-SC 17 31 | WZ-0430200-KH 46 59 | 229-33204 42 8
SM-8050412-TP 14 69 | WP-0370316-SD 36 48 | WZ-0850302-K0 12 28 | 229-55504 17 4
SM-8050412-TP 28 32 | WP-0371016-SD 44 50 229-55900 17 7
SM-8050502-TP 4 25 | WP-0371026-SD 44 28 | 100-04109 4 3 | 229-56007 17 8
SM-8050592-TP 14 46 | WP-0430800-SC 10 54 | 101-02200 2 46 | 229-56106 17 9
SM-8050592-TP 20 2 | WP-0430800-SD 6 48 | 101-02200 42 22 | 229-56205 17 10
S¥-8050612-TP 12 43 | WP-0430800-SD 6 49 | 101-08009 8§ 22 | 229-56908 17 14
SM-8050612-TP 26 26 | WP-0430801-SC 18 10 | 105-02300 2 35 | 229-57104 17 15
SH-8050812-TP 30 31 | WP-0430801-SC 26 & | 110-71701 10 46 | 229-57203 17 16
SH-8050812-TP 44 46 | WP-0450000-SD 30 35 | 110-72204 46 83 | 235-1750] 20 4
SM-8060602-TP 26 24 | WP-0450801-SD 2 44 | 110-72402 4 55 | 235-17600 20 5
SM-8060602-TP 26 36 | WP-0450801-SD 17 39 | 111-1105] 17 13 | 235-17709 20 6
SM-8060610-TP 16 46 | WP-0450801-SD 41 & | 111-55108 32 37 | 235-17808 20 7
SM-8060612-TP 6 82 | WP-0450801-SD 41 28 | 111-55157 32 36 | 236-04200 8 2
SM-8060612-TF 10 6 | WP-0450801-SP 6 52 | 111-55207 32 38 | 236-04309 8 42
SH-8060612-TP 10 12 | WP-0450801-SP 6 55 | 111-58300 32 32 | 236-10108 10 39
SM-8060612-TP 12 16 | WP-0450801-SP 20 18 | 111-58409 32 5 | 236-30007 16 25
SM-8060612-TP 12 32 | WP-0450801-SP 22 2 | 111-58516 32 10 | 236-38103 6 65
SM-8060612-TP 12 34 | WP-0450801-SP 24 48 | 111-58607 32 6 | 236-38208 6 67
SM-8060612-TP 14 67 | WP-0450801-SP 24 50 | 111-59001 32 17 | 236-38406 6 68
SM-8060612-TP 16 6 | WP-0450826-SC 4 23 | 111-59506 32 15 | 260-37903 42 13
SM-8060802-TP 12 19 | WP-0450846-SP 12 52 | 131-22403 10 23 | 262-11904 2 12
SM-8060812-TP 8 3 | WP-0450846-SP 20 37 | 131-22452 10 22 | 262-18602 18 31
SH-8060812-TP 8 34 | WP-0450846-SP 24 30 | 131-60304 42 12 | 262-21101 6 30
SM-8060812-TP 8 43 | WP-0450846-SP 24 32 | 135-29607 16 26 | 262-21200 6 29
SY-8060812-TP 12 18 | WP-0450846-SP 26 29 | 137-05108 2 21 | 262-23701 24 38
SH-8060812-TP 14 32 | WP-0450846-SP 26 34 | 137-47001 14 59 | 262-26001 12 42
SN-8060812-TP 14 60 | WP-0480856-SP 28 36 | 138-16855 6 27 | 262-26209 14 35
SM-83060812-TP 16 11 | WP-0480856-SP 30 36 | 138-17754 32 13 | 262-28809 14 56
SM-8060812-TP 20 14 | WP-0480856-SP 44 29 | 141-03253 46 5 | 262-60109 4 5
SH-8060812-TP 26 23 | WP-0480856-SP 46 34 | 141-03352 16 3% | 262-60208 4 6
S¥-8060812-TP 26 25 | WP-0480856-SP 46 49 | 141-03659 46 6 | 262-50307 4 7
SM-8061050-TP 16 50 | WP-0480856-SP 46 58 | 141-03907 16 21 | 262-60406 4 8
SM-8061612-TP 8 78 | WP-0502616-SD 44 20 | 141-04004 16 19 | 262-60505 4 9
SH-8061612-TP 18 47 | WP-0520656-5A 12 38 | 141-13450 4 52 | 262-60604 4 10
SM-8480652-TF 8 26 | WP-0520656-SA 24 53 | 141-13468 4 51 | 262-60703 3 11
SM-8480652-TF & 35 | WP-0522016-SH 12 39 | 141-18152 32 4 | 262-60802 5 12
SM-8480652-TP 12 10 | WP-0531001-SC 17 40 | 141-1825] 32 8 | 262-61206 4 16
SM-9061050-TP 26 27 | WP-0550800-SP 26 18 | 141-9195] 32 1 | 262-61305 4 17
SM-9061203-SE 32 22 | WP-0553216-SD 41 10 | 142-04855 33 6 | 262-61503 4 18
SM-9082023-SE 32 25 | WP-0561616-SC 44 51 | 161-08300 46 32 | 262-61602 4 19
SM-9086523-SE 32 31 | WP-0611626-SP 10 9 | 161-08300 46 47 | 262-61701 4 20
$S-1060210-TP 20 35 | WP-0611626-SP 14 29 | 161-08300 46 56 | 265-01858 16 18

$S-1090750-SP 44 13 | WP-0651001-SC 6 3 | 170-07402 32 9

$8-1110640-TP 10 30 | WP-0651001-SC 14 50 | 178-45009 38 30 | 312-62801 6 28
SS-5090610-SP 44 26 | WP-0651001-SC 28 37 | 180-35204 41 23

SS-6081210-SP 44 10 | WP-0651001-SC 28 38 | 180-35303 41 24 | 400-00048 40 21
58-6090910-SF 10 41 | WP-0651001-SC 30 37 | 180-35600 41 25 | 400-00056 38 19
$S-6110430-TP 20 40 | WP-D651001-SC 30 38 | 180-35709 41 26 | 400-00056 40 20
SS-6111210-5P 41 7 | WP-0651646-SC 32 47 400-00133 36 60
$8-6120940-SP 44 12 | WP-0671016-SE 32 23 | 228-91006 8 73 | 400-00134 36 53
SS-7060610-SP 44 11 | WP-0820516-SP 8 15 | 228-91204 8 28 | 400-00135 36 54
53-7090410-SP 20 33 | WP-0820526-SD 26 30 | 229-01409 8 62 | 400-00136 36 55
SS-7110740-TP 20 39 | WP-0841601-SC 36 22 | 229-02506 2 4 | 400-00138 36 56
5S-7110840-SP 44 27 | WP-0841601-SC 38 42 | 229-07505 10 45 | 400-00140 36 57
SS-7110840-SP 46 33 | WP-0850002-SP 12 14 | 229-07554 10 44 | 400-00146 36 36
SS-7110840-SP 46 48 | WP-0851846-SC 32 43 | 229-20508 2 16 | 400-0345] 38 1
53-7110840-SP 46 57 | WP-0852086-SC 36 21 | 229-21506 18 29 | 400-03452 38 2

- 50 —




NUMERICATL

INDEX OF PARTS

51

PART NO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i H_ N ok H N Piig i) H M fi%id H N0

400-03453 38 3 | 400-10440 8 39 400-23662 33 1 400-27770 42 20
400-03458 38 4] | 400-10441 & b5 400-23662 44 74 400-27870 12 37
400-03970 12 46 | 400-10442 8 56 400-23663 28 21 400-27971 2 37
400-05388 40 28 | 400-10443 14 43 400-23663 30 16 400-28337 14 23
400-05390 40 31 | 400-10464 14 31 400-23865 4 13 400-28338 4 4
400-05391 38 32 | 400-10464 6 2 400-23866 4 14 400-28459 2 31
400-05391 40 26 | 400-10470 16 27 400-23993 18 12 400-28834 2 48
400-05392 40 27 | 400-10471 16 28 400-23997 18 26 400-23835 2 49
400-05393 38 34 | 400-10472 16 30 400-23999 13 15 400-28873 20 21
400-05393 40 22 | 400-10477 18 6 400-24062 16 4 400-28877 2 28
400-05394 38 35 | 400-10479 18 8§ 400-24063 16 7 400-29411 18 32
400-05394 40 24 | 400-10487 18 17 400-24066 16 1 400-20412 18 42
400-05401 38 23 | 400-10489 18 18 400-24068 18 14 400-29419 10 36
400-05401 40 17 | 400-10489 15 23 400-24070 18 11 400-28420 2 6
400-05692 36 4 | 400-10480 18 20 400-24645 14 1 400-29626 26 1
400-05697 36 11 | 400-10497 18 21 400-24646 14 2 400-29626 40 4
400-05705 38 14 | 400-10498 18 22 400-24987 10 28 400-29627 26 2
40005706 38 27 | 400-10499 18 24 400-24988 10 29 400-29627 40 5
400-05712 4 49 | 400-10503 18 27 400-24939 12 24 400-29628 1220
400-05726 38 36 [ 400-10504 18 30 400-24990 10 14 400-29628 40 2
400-05726 40 19 | 400-10508 18 33 400-24991 10 40 400-29629 14 22
400-05727 38 37 | 400-10509 18 34 400-24992 14 51 400-29629 40 6
400-05727 40 18 | 400-10510 18 35 400-24993 14 52 400-29630 2230
400-058438 36 42 | 400-10511 18 36 400-24994 14 83 400-29630 40 7
400-06317 16 9 | 400-10512 18 37 400-24995 14 57 400-29632 2 33
400-06484 2 39 | 400-10513 18 138 400-24996 14 27 400-29632 40 49
400-06496 6 64 | 400-10514 18 39 400-24997 6 1 400-29633 6 Tl
400-06497 6 66 | 400-10515 18 40 400-24998 2z 29 400-29633 40 46
400-06515 8 50 | 400-10521 18 43 400-24999 2 6 400-29776 & 63
400-06516 § 52 | 400-10522 18 44 400-25009 14 26 400-30615 12 15
400-06529 § 64 | 400-10523 18 45 400-25010 12 23 400-30616 10 68
400-06530 8 65 |} 400-10525 20 16 400-25011 10 13 400-30617 10 4
400-06531 § 66 | 400-10527 22 22 400-25012 10 5 400-30618 160 58
400-06532 8§ 74 | 400-10528 22 23 400-25013 26 45 400-30619 12 17
400-06534 8 70 | 400-10533 § 54 400-25014 6 40 400-30620 10 31
400-06535 8 71 | 400-10588 22 9 400-25015 6 26 400-30621 10 55
400-08537 8 75 | 400-11152 22 24 400-25016 12 31 400-30623 10 47
400-06555 8 17 | 400-11359 18 41 400-25017 6 4 400-30625 12 1
400-06561 8 23 | 400-11902 8 77 400-25018 6 6 400-30626 12 2
400-06567 16 5 | 400-12038 40 23 400-25021 6 12 400-30627 12 3
400-06569 16 10 | 400-12965 10 19 400-25023 6 8 400-30628 10 65
400-06574 16 13 | 400-13640 4 29 400-25030 12 36 400-30629 10 66
400-06576 16 31 | 400-13967 18 48 400-25031 6 22 400-30630 10 67
400-06577 16 22 | 400-14963 16 40 400-25414 2 14 400-30694 kB 5
400-06578 16 45 | 400-14964 16 49 400-25415 10 8 400-30695 3 7
400-06617 18 5 | 400-14965 16 41 400-25416 17 3 400-30696 36 8
400-06622 18 25 | 400-15800 22 5 400-25417 8§ 8 400-30697 6 9
400-06625 18 4 | 400-23623 26 3 400-25418 12 33 400-30764 36 59
400-06666 14 45 | 400-23624 20 13 400-25419 12 47 400-30765 6 37
400-06712 20 10 | 400-23626 14 7 400-25420 12 44 400-30766 36 39
400-06761 22 1 | 400-23627 14 36 400-25421 1z 7 400-30767 36 38
400-06762 223 | 400-23629 6 33 400-25423 12 8 400-30778 17 1
400-06765 22 4 | 400-23631 10 49 400-25424 10 59 400-30778 40 8
400-06768 22 19 | 400-23632 10 50 400-25426 1227 400-30779 17 12
40006772 22 10 § 400-23635 28 22 400-25427 W 2 400-30780 1T 5
400-06777 22 16 | 400-23635 30 15 400-25423 10 11 400-30828 2 8
400-06780 22 11 | 400-23636 28 1 400-25429 10 26 400-30829 4 15
400-06781 22 12 | 400-23636 3 1 400-25431 10 1 400-30923 36 35
400-06782 22 14 | 400-23638 28 10 400-25432 10 56 400-30923 40 12
400-06836 6 60 | 400-23639 36 6 400-25435 14 30 400-30926 36 41
400-06340 6 62 | 400-23640 30 3 400-25436 4 33 400-30932 20 23
400-09280 6 81 1 400-23641 30 13 400-25437 26 9 400-30933 20 24
400-10414 2 10 | 400-23642 30 14 400-25438 26 14 400-30934 20 25
400-10415 § 5 | 400-23643 30 2 400-25439 26 31 400-30935 20 15
400-10418 8 7 | 400-23644 30 1l 400-25440 17 34 400-30936 20 1
400-10421 § 20 | 400-23645 28 2 400-25441 35 400-30937 14 3
400-10422 8 9 | 400-23646 28 3 400-26817 12 4 400-30940 22 26
400-10423 8 10 | 400-23647 28 12 400-26818 3 24 400-30842 22 17
400-10424 8 11 | 400-23647 30 5 400-26818 12 9 400-30943 22 15
400-10425 8 12 | 400-23648 28 g 400-26829 6 56 400-30944 24 1
400-10426 8 13 | 400-23649 28 6 400-26830 6 57 400-30945 24 5
400-10427 8§ 14 | 400-23650 28 7 400-26831 6 58 400-30946 24 3]
400-10434 § 33 | 400-23651 28 16 400-26882 8 57 400-30547 26 6
400-10437 8 36 | 400-23652 28 4 400-26884 5 6l 400-30948 2% 10
400-10438 8 37 ] 400-23653 28 5 400-26979 2 3 400-30949 32 35
400-10439 & 38 | 400-23654 28 17 400-26980 2 1 400-30850 33 8




PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
. B NO X H_NO X BN &% H_ N

400-30951 33 9 | 400-36392 44 44
400-30951 40 11 | 400-36457 6 7
400-30951 44 72 | 400-36459 6 9
400-30956 17§ | 400-36461 5§ 13
400-30983 36 14 | 400-36464 6 23
400-31006 40 14 | 400-36465 6 76
400-31011 36 61 | 400-36467 6 77
400-31136 8 16 | 400-36468 6 79
400-31336 4 28 | 400-36470 14 18
400-31449 38 12 | 400-36471 14 9
400-31449 40 1 400-36472 14 13
400-31452 38 13 | 400-36473 26 4
400-31465 40 33 | 400-36474 24 35
400-31471 36 2 | 400-36475 26 12
400-31502 36 20 | 400-36476 26 16
400-32483 12 6 | 400-36477 30 42
400-32505 26 43 400-36478 30 43
400-32505 40 40 | 400-36479 42 3
400-32506 40 38 | 400-36481 6 34
400-32507 40 41 | 400-36524 44 36
400-32508 22 33 | 400-36525 44 37
400-32508 40 43 | 400-36526 44 35
400-32509 40 44 | 400-37500 17 32
400-32510 40 47 | 400-37501 17 33
400-32511 2 45 | 400-38255 32 2
400-32511 40 50 | 400-38553 6 10
400-32512 6 73 | 400-38555 6 14
400-32512 40 37 | 400-38558 14 19
400-32539 g 1 400-38561 24 3
400-32539 40 3 | 400-38562 24 7
400-32671 16 12 | 400-38563 26 5
400-32704 36 1 400~38564 26 13
400-32704 40 13 | 400-38565 24 36
400-32714 36 6 | 400-38566 26 41
400-32719 10 7 | 400-38567 30 45
400-32763 42 11 400-38568 § 35
400-32798 10 43 | 400-38663 38 17
400-32805 14 17 | 400-38663 40 15
400-33042 26 15 | 400-39532 6 11
400-33144 24 2 1 400-39534 6 15
400-33145 24 6 | 400-39537 14 20
400-33146 24 16 | 400-39538 14 11
400-33147 24 18 | 400-39539 14 15
400-33148 24 20 | 400-39540 24 4
400-33149 24 23 | 400-39541 30 46
400-33150 24 13 | 400-39542 30 47
400-33153 24 11 | 400-39543 42 30
400-33181 26 11 400-39545 6 36
400-33190 22 34 | 400-39548 6 37
400-33191 22 28 | 400-39547 6 38
400-33316 36 49 | 400-40256 20 8
400-33831 40 34 | 400-40560 46 70
400-33831 41 1 | 400-42352 41 4
400-33875 40 35 | 400-48528 40 9
400-33875 41 3 | 400-48528 44 79
400-34259 36 50 | 400-48529 40 10
400-34262 36 58 1 400-48529 44 78
400-34922 14 37 | 400-51987 2 41
400-35024 36 33 | 400-52937 8 40
400-35324 44 33 | 400-52937 40 16
400-35324 44 61 400-58422 44 55
400-35606 46 8

400-35607 46 9

400-35608 46 10

400-135609 46 11

400-35610 46 12

400-35692 44 56

400-35693 44 66

400-35694 44 57

400-35866 44 41

400-35867 44 38

400-36110 4 34

4060-36117 16 37

400-36118 i6 47

400-36229 44 40

400-36230 44 42

—~59 —




rME MO







) '®

JUKI CORPORATION

Copyright ©) 20052007 JUKI CORR
FROMDLENTER. #ETSIL
EWibLET,

All rights reserved throughout the worid.

JUK! kst &#t

BELRY, SHEH
To order or for turther
information,

please contact:

RIOA—YYR FEBRHADLHIER(EETIBFHYET,

% The descripfion covered in this paris list is subject to change for improvement of the cemmoedity withoutl notice.

WM OA—YY R M, 2006818 REOERUBTHELLLOTY,
* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of January 2007.

Printed in Japan




